TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING
Thursday, April 17, 2025 at 7:00 PM
Council Chamber Bristol Municipal Complex

AGENDA

This meeting is held in the Bristol Municipal Complex is open for in-person participation.
The meeting is live streamed on Town of Bristol YouTube channel.
Livestream link is available on the Town Website

Bristol Indiana - YouTube

CALL MEETING TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA
APPROVAL OF INVOICES

I G O

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a. Approval of work session and meeting minutes from:
March 6,18, 20, April 3 and 15,2025

REPORTS

7. TOWN MANAGER

|®

BFD Contract - signature

b. Commonwealth Engineers Invoice SRF Disbursement Request #25 - $30,572.00

iy

Crosby Construction Pay App#9 SRF Disbursement Request #26
a. Payment to Contractor $403,436.03
b. Payment to Retainage $ 21,233.48
Change order # 3 water project
Net credit of $113,351.80 . Primary reason for reduction is shifting from concrete to asphalt
for temporary sidewalks.

SRF Disbursement # 19 to Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors $ 358,198.00

|®

SRF Disbursement # 20 to Lori Shipman Consulting, LLC $7,063.00
8. CLERK-TREASURER




1) Final read and approval of Ordinance No. 4-17-2025-7 Additional Appropriations for a grand

|

total of $724,329.75
2.) First reading with permission to publish Ordinance No. 5-15-2025-9 Additional
Appropriations for a grand total of $252,454.42
9. TOWN MARSHAL
a. BPD Operations report
10. FIRE CHIEF
a. BFD Operations report
11. PARK BOARD
a. April Report
12. TOWN ATTORNEY
13. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR (Public Comments to Council)
a. Please state your name and address | 3-minute guideline for comments
14. TOWN COUNCIL DISCUSSION ITEMS
a. Doug DeSmith
b. Dean Rentfrow
c. Cathy Burke
d. Gregg Tuholski
e. Jeff Beachy
NEXT MEETINGS:
April 24 5:00 pm Executive Session
May 1l 7:00 pm Council meeting
15. MOTION TO ADJOURN




Section 7, Item a.

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT made as of the day of , 202__, by and
between the BRISTOL FIRE DEPARTMENT CORP., an Indiana not-for-profit corporation, (“the
Fire Department”) and the TOWN OF BRISTOL, INDIANA, a municipality incorporated under
the laws of the State of Indiana (the “Town”) (each a “Party” and collectively the “Parties”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Fire Department is a “volunteer fire department” as defined in I.C. § 36-
8-12-2, and is engaged in providing fire protection and ambulance services to municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Town desires to engage the services of the Fire Department for fire
protection and ambulance service.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants herein
contained and other good and valuable consideration, the legal sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged by each of the Parties with the intention to be legally bound, the Parties agree as
follows:

1. AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE SERVICES. The Fire Department shall
provide firefighting, fire prevention, ambulance and emergency medical services to the Town,
including the use and operation of fire-fighting and ambulance apparatus and equipment as well
as the service of the operators of the apparatus and equipment. It is understood that such service
will be provided to the Town and all residents of the area within the geographical boundaries of
the Town and the public and private property therein situated.

2. TERM OF AGREEMENT. This Agreement shall commence on the 1st day
of January, 2025 and shall continue through the 31st day of December, 2025. The Town will give
the Fire Department no less than 120 days-notice prior to the expiration of the Term if it intends
to terminate the services of the Fire Department for the following year.

3. ANNUAL SERVICE FEE. The Town shall pay to the Fire Department, as
consideration for said services (including automobile allowance, membership fees and insurance
as required by statute), for the term specified in paragraph 2 above, an Annual Service Fee in the
amount of Nine Hundred Twenty Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Dollars and no/100.
($920,114.00), payable as follows:

The Annual Service Fee is paid biannually in arrears after the services are
performed. One-half (¥2) of the Annual Service Fee shall be due and payable on or before June 30,
2025 for the first six (6) months of 2025 (the “Initial Payment”), and the remaining one-half (%2)
of the Annual Service Fee shall be due and payable on or before December 31, 2025 for the last
six months of 2025 (the “Final Payment”).

4. SERVICE CHARGES; AMBULANCE SERVICE; FIRE OR SPILLS ON

HIGHWAY.

a. The Fire Department may assess and collect fees for ambulance

1




Section 7, Item a.

service from recipients of such service in amounts established by the Board of Directors of the
Fire Department from time to time. All monies received by the Fire Department for ambulance
service shall be used for the operation and expenses of the Fire Department.

b. The Fire Department may impose false alarm service charges (1.C.
§ 36-8-12-17); or a charge on the owner of a vehicle that is involved in a hazardous material or
fuel spill or chemical or hazardous material related fire in accordance with I.C. § 36-8-12-13.

In the event of such charge, the Fire Department shall bill the owner of the
vehicle for the total dollar value of the assistance that was provided, with that value determined by
the method established by the state fire marshal. A copy of the fire incident report to the state fire
marshal must accompany the bill. This billing must take place within thirty (30) days after the
assistance was provided. The owner shall remit payment directly to the Fire Department. Any
money that is collected may be used only for the purchase of equipment, building, and property
for firefighting, fire protection, and other emergency services. The Fire Department may maintain
a civil action to recover an unpaid charge that is imposed under this section.

5. AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCES. The Fire Department shall pay to each
active and participating member of the Fire Department:

a. an annual clothing allowance; and

b. an annual automobile allowance for the use of the member’s
automobile in the line of duty, in such amounts as required by law.

6. MEMBERSHIP FEES. The Fire Department shall pay fees for membership
m a regularly organized volunteer firefighters’ association on behalf of each firefighter in the Fire
Department.

7. INSURANCE. The Fire Department shall procure insurance and the Town
shall pay the cost of such coverage as part of the consideration set forth in paragraph 3 above for
the benefit of each firefighter or member of the emergency medical services personnel (EMT) in
the Fire Department, as follows:

a. ACCIDENTAL INJURY OR SMOKE INHALATION. The policy
of insurance must provide for payment to each firefighter and EMT of the Fire Department, for
accidental injury or smoke inhalation caused by or occurring in the course of the performance of
the duties of the firefighter or EMT and for a cardiac disease event proximately caused within
forty-eight (48) hours by or occurring in the course of the performance of the duties of the
firefighter or EMT while in an emergency situation, as follows:

@ for total disability that prevents the member from pursuing
his or her usual vocation, a weekly indemnity of not less than Two Hundred Ninety Dollars
($290.00), up to a maximum of two hundred sixty (260) weeks; provided, however, that the weekly
indemnity cannot be less than the Indiana minimum wage computed on the basis of a 40 hour
week.

(2) for medical expenses, coverage for all incurred expenses. In

2




Section 7, Item a.

no event shall the policy have medical expense limits of less than Seventy-five Thousand and
no/100 Dollars ($75,000.00).

b. DEATH AND DISABILITY BENEFITS; LIABILITY

COVERAGE:

1) Each policy of insurance must provide for the payment of a
sum not less than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) to the beneficiary,
beneficiaries, or estate of a firefighter or EMT if he or she dies from an injury or smoke inhalation
occurring while in the performance of his or her duties as a firefighter or EMT or from a cardiac
disease event proximately caused within forty-eight (48) hours by or occurring while in the
performance of his or her duties as a firefighter or EMT while in an emergency situation.

(2) Each policy of insurance must provide for the payment of a
sum not less than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) to the firefighter or EMT if
he or she becomes totally and permanently disabled for a continuous period of not less than two
hundred sixty (260) weeks as a result of an injury or smoke inhalation occurring in the performance
of his or her duties as a firefighter or EMT.

(3) Each policy of insurance must also provide for
indemnification to a member of the Fire Department who becomes partially and permanently
disabled or impaired as a result of an injury or smoke inhalation occurring in the performance of
his or her duties. Partial and permanent disability or impairment shall be indemnified as a
percentage factor of a whole person.

4) In addition to other insurance provided the firefighters and
EMTs herein, the Fire Department shall be covered by an insurance policy that provides a
minimum of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000.00) of insurance coverage for the
liability of all of its firefighters or EMTs for bodily injury or property damage caused by the
firefighters or EMTSs acting in the scope of their duties while on the scene of a fire or other
emergency, or traveling to and from the scene of a fire or other emergency.

(5) The civil liability of a volunteer firefighter or EMT for:

A. an act that is within the scope of a volunteer
firefighter’s or EMT’s duties; or

B. the failure to do an act within the scope of a volunteer
firefighter’s or EMT’s duties; while performing emergency services at the scene of a fire or other
emergency or while traveling in an emergency vehicle from the fire station to the scene of the fire
or emergency or from the scene of a fire or emergency back to the fire station is limited to the
coverage provided by the insurance policy purchased under this subsection. A volunteer firefighter
or EMT is not liable for punitive damages for any act that is within the scope of a volunteer
firefighter’ s or EMT’s duties. If insurance as required under this Section is not in effect to provide
liability coverage for a volunteer firefighter, the firefighter or EMT is not subject to civil liability
for an act or a failure to act as described in this subsection.




Section 7, Item a.

C. WORKER’S COMPENSATION AND OCCUPATIONAL
DISEASE COVERAGE. A volunteer firefighter or an EMT working in a volunteer capacity for
the Fire Department shall be covered by the medical treatment and burial expense provisions of
the Indiana Worker’s Compensation Law (I.C. § 22-3-2 through I.C. § 22-3-6) and the Indiana
Worker’s Occupational Disease Law (I.C. § 22-3-7).

d. The combined aggregate liability of the Fire Department for an act
or failure to act that is within the scope of its duties shall not exceed three hundred thousand
($300,000) for injury to or death of one (1) person in anyone (1) occurrence and does not exceed
five million dollars ($5,000,000) for injury to or death of all persons in that occurrence. The Fire
Department is not liable for punitive damages.

8. AUDIT REQUIREMENTS. The Fire Department agrees to comply with
the annual audit requirements of the Indiana State Board of Accounts and to permit an audit on an
annual basis of the Fire Department’s financial records. The Fire Department further agrees to
provide the Indiana State Board of Accounts and the Town with copies of any required audit
contract or engagement letter and a copy of the annual audit reports in a form reasonably
satisfactory to the Indiana State Board of Accounts.

9. PROFIT, LOSS & BUDGET INFORMATION. The Fire Department
agrees to annually provide the Town with a profit and loss statement (P & L) prepared by the
accounting firm then representing the Fire Department for the twelve-month period ending
December 31 indicating in detail the amount and source of all income and expenses. Said P & L
will be provided by May 15 of each year. By July 1 of each year, the Fire Department should
provide the Town with the gross dollar amount of its proposed contract amount for the following
calendar year. Finally, by December 1 of each year, where the Town and Fire Department have
agreed verbally to contract with each other for the following calendar year, the Fire Department
will submit next year’s proposed budget on Budget Form No. 1, or its equivalent, generally
accounting for funds to be paid by the Town for services in the next year.

10. NO LIABILITY. Notwithstanding any language in this Agreement to the
contrary, the Fire Department shall not be liable to the Town for any alleged negligence in the
performance of fire and emergency services for the Town or failure of equipment. In addition, the
Town shall not be liable to the Fire Department for any expenses the Fire Department incurs from
any claim or lawsuit alleging negligence arising from the Fire Department’s performance under
this Agreement.

11. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR. The relationship of the Town and the
Fire Department is that of independent contractors. Personnel of both parties are neither agents
nor employees of the other party for federal tax purposes or any other purpose whatsoever and are
not entitled to any employee benefits of the other party. The Fire Department’s employees are not
employees of the Town for any purpose, and neither the Fire Department nor any employees or
agents of the Fire Department performing the services under this Agreement are entitled to any of
the benefits that the Town may provide for the Town’s employees. The Town will not be
responsible for withholding or paying any income, payroll, Social Security, or other federal, state,
or local taxes, making any insurance contributions, including for unemployment or disability, or
obtaining workers’ compensation insurance on the Fire Department’s behalf. The Fire Department

4




Section 7, Item a.

shall be solely responsible for and shall hold harmless the Town from all such taxes or
contributions, including penalties and interest. Any persons employed or engaged by the Fire
Department in connection with the performance of the services shall be the Fire Department’s
employees or contractors and the Fire Department shall be fully responsible for its employees. .

12. MISCELLANEOQUS.

a. Choice of Law. The Parties agree that this Agreement shall be
governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana without regard to
conflict of laws principles.

b. Benefit/Assignment. This Agreement shall be binding upon and
inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective heirs, legatees, representatives,
successors, and assigns. Neither party hereto has a right to assign or transfer this Agreement or its
rights hereunder without the prior written consent of the other. Nothing in this Agreement,
expressed or implied, is intended to confer upon any person, other than the parties hereto, except
as provided above, any rights, remedies, obligations or liabilities under or by reason of this
Agreement.

C. Severability. If any provision of this Agreement is held invalid or
unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, the other provisions of this Agreement will
remain in full force and effect. Any provision of this Agreement held invalid or unenforceable
only in part or degree will remain in full force and effect to the extent not held invalid or
unenforceable.

d. Divisions and Headings. The divisions of this Agreement into
sections and subsections and the use of captions and headings in connection therewith are solely
for convenience and shall have no legal effect in construing the provisions of this Agreement.

e. Entire Agreement; Amendment. This Agreement supersedes all
prior agreements or understandings, whether written or oral, among the Parties with respect to its
subject matter and constitutes (along with the documents referred to in this Agreement) a complete
and exclusive statement of the terms of the agreement among the Parties with respect to its subject
matter, and no Party shall be entitled to benefits other than those specified herein. This Agreement
may not be amended except by a written agreement executed by the Parties.

[Signature page follows]




Section 7, Item a.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and

year written above.

TOWN OF BRISTOL, INDIANA

BRISTOL FIRE DEPARTMENT CORP.

By:
Nicholas J.A. Kantz
Fire Chief
ATTEST:
By:

Cynthia S. Gillard
Secretary

This instrument was prepared by Cynthia S. Gillard of WARRICK & BOYN, LLP, 861 Parkway

Ave., Elkhart, IN 46516.




Section 7, Item b.

COMMONNEALTH"
A weam; of ;nso;arc;s to m;te: a :ommon goal ‘
100 E Wayne St., Suite 315 MEMORANDUM
South Bend, IN 46601
PH: (317) 888-1177 FAX: (317) 887-8641
TO: Town of Bristol, Town Council
DATE: April 17, 2025

SUBJECT: Project Updates

Wastewater Treatment Improvements Project

Contractor is working on concrete work for SBR walls, headworks structure, and UV structure.
Construction of the lift stations has started at LS 8.

Items to Present:

1. Commonwealth Engineers Invoice SRF Disbursement Request #25 $ 30,572

2. Crosby Construction Pay App #9 SRF Disbursement Request #26
a. Payment to Contractor $ 403,436.03
b. Payment to Retainage $ 21,233.48

Pagelof1l




SRF DISBURSEMENT REQUEST FORM

SECTION 1: PARTICIPANT INFORMATION SRF LOAN NUMBER: WW22532 Section 7, ltem b. |
SRF Participant: ‘ Town of Bristol Municipal Sewage Works ‘ UEI Number: ‘ NF3ee
Participant’s Mailing Address: ‘ 308 E. Vistula Street, PO Box 122
city: | Bristol state: | IN | zip Code: | 46507-0489
Participant’s Contact: ‘ Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone: ‘ 574-848-4853 Contact Email:
Authorized Representative: ‘ Ms. Cathy Antonelli Auth. Rep. Email:
Participant’s Bank: ‘ ‘ Mailing Address:
City: | State: Zip Code:
Account Name: ‘ Routing Number: ‘ Account Number:
SECTION 2: DISBURSEMENT INFORMATION REQUEST NUMBER: 25
SRF Funding Source to be used for this Request (if multiple sources are being used to pay one invoice, submit a separate DRF for each source):
SRF Primary Funds | [J SRF Secondary Funds [ Local Funds; TYPE: [ Other Funds; TYPE:
Beginning Balance of this Funding Source: $ 28,265,000
Total Amount of Previous Disbursements for this Funding Source: $ 7,495,694
Is any part of this request being paid by a Non-SRF Funding Source? (OCRA, RD, etc): ] Yes No
Ifyes: | Non-SRF Source: Non-SRF Amount: $
SECTION 3: CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Contractor: ‘ Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. ‘ Mailing Address: ‘ 7256 Company Drive
City: | Indianapolis ‘ State: I IN ‘ Zip Code: I 46237
Contractor’s Bank: ‘ ‘ Mailing Address: ‘
City: | State: I Zip Code: I
Account Name: I ‘ Routing Number: Account Number:
Contractor’s Escrow Bank: ‘ Mailing Address: ‘
City: | State: I Zip Code: I
Account Name: I ‘ Routing Number: Account Number:
SECTION 4: PAYMENT INFORMATION
Amount of this request to be paid by SRF Funding Source identified in Section 2 (less retainage): $30,572
. Participant has paid Contractor for this Request and is requesting SRF to reimburse payment to Participant [ Yes ‘ No
If yes, Participant requests: ‘ U] Check mailed to Participant’s address above ‘ [ Payment wired to Participant’s Bank via wiring instructions above
. Participant has not paid Contractor for this Request and is requesting SRF to pay Contractor directly Yes ‘ ] No
If yes, Participant requests: ‘ Check mailed to Contractor’s address above ‘ 1 Payment wired to Contractor’s Bank via wiring instructions above
SECTION 5: RETAINAGE INFORMATION (if applicable)
Retainage Amount for this Pay Application to be paid by SRF Funding Source identified in Section 2: $0
. Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be held by SRF [ Yes [JNo
. Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be sent to Participant 1 Yes 1 No
If yes, Participant requests: ‘ U] Check mailed to Participant’s address above ‘ [ Retainage wired to Participant’s Bank via wiring instructions above
. Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be sent to Contractor’s Escrow Bank [ Yes [JNo
If yes, Participant requests: ‘ [ Check mailed to Escrow Bank’s address above ‘ [ Retainage wired to Escrow Bank via wiring instructions above
The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the conditions of the project agreement(s); that the certified payrolls
received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis Bacon Act / US Dept. of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and in compliance with SRF incentive programs.
Authorized Representative Signature: ’ Date:
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY:
Approved by: Date: GPR: ‘ $ ‘ Lead: ‘ $ ‘ EC: ‘ $ ‘ Other: ‘ $
Processed by: Date: DC Notes: ‘
10 [—
Revised January 1, 2025 Other Type:



CONMONANEALTH"

A wealth of resources to master a common goal.

Town of Bristol
303 E. Vistula Street
Bristol, IN 46507

Invoice number
Date

Section 7, Item b.

62588

03/27/2025

Project S22145 Bristol - Wastewater Treatment
Plant Improvements Project

For Basic Engineering Services rendered through February 28, 2025

Task Order 2022-01 signed 10/20/22
Task Order 2023-02 signed 09/21/23

Task Order 2024-02 signed 08/15/24

Email invoices to Amy Mendoza and Missy Thiele to prepare SRF Disbursement Forms.

%

Work This
Contract To Previous Amount Inv
Description Amount Date Billed Billed Billed
PRELIMINARY DESIGN 512,000.00 100.00 512,000.00 512,000.00 0.00
FINAL DESIGN 417,000.00 100.00 417,000.00 417,000.00 0.00
ADDITIONAL FINAL DESIGN 34,300.00 100.00 34,300.00 34,300.00 0.00
Total 963,300.00 100.00 963,300.00 963,300.00 0.00
Construction
Consultant
Billed
Amount
Structural Consultant
CE Solutions, Inc. 694.60
Consultant subtotal 694.60
Construction subtotal 694.60
Additional Construction Engineering
Professional Fees
Billed
Hours Amount
Project Manager Il 4.00 1,251.72
Project Engineer | 8.00 1,455.77
Engineering Intern | 4.00 548.80
Professional Fees subtotal 16.00 3,256.29
Reimbursable Expenses
Billed
Units Amount
Miles 60.80 48.94
Parking / Toll Fees 453
Reimbursable Expenses subtotal 53.47

11

7256 Company Drive

Indianapolis, IN 46237

317-888-1177/Fax: 317-887-8641



Town of Bristol

Project S22145 Bristol - Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements Project

Invoice number
Date

62588

alazianac

Additional Construction Engineering subtotal

Resident Project Representative
Professional Fees

Section 7, Item b.

Billed
Hours Amount
Designer | 3.00 402.99
Construction Manager 6.00 1,268.82
Professional Fees subtotal 9.00 1,671.81
Reimbursable Expenses
Billed
Units Amount
Subsistence 863.63
Miles 1,990.80 1,602.60
Lodging & Travel 2,294.06
Resident Project Representative Il - Hours 160.00 20,136.00
Reimbursable Expenses subtotal 24,896.29
Resident Project Representative subtotal 26,568.10
Invoice total 30,572.46
Invoice Summary

Contract Prior Total Current
Description Amount Billed Billed Remaining Billed
PRELIMINARY DESIGN 512,000.00 512,000.00 512,000.00 0.00 0.00
FINAL DESIGN 417,000.00 417,000.00 417,000.00 0.00 0.00
ADDITIONAL FINAL DESIGN 34,300.00 34,300.00 34,300.00 0.00 0.00
BIDDING OR NEGOTIATING 51,300.00 51,294.94 51,294.94 5.06 0.00
CONSTRUCTION 140,000.00 101,856.69 102,551.29 37,448.71 694.60
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 70,000.00 40,939.26 44,249.02 25,750.98 3,309.76
RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE 255,000.00 147,517.49 174,085.59 80,914.41 26,568.10
ADDITIONAL RESIDENT PROJECT 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00

REPRESENTATIVE
Total 1,779,600.00 1,304,908.38 1,335,480.84 444,119.16 30,572.46

7256 Company Drive

Indianapolis, IN 46237

12

317-888-1177/Fax: 317-887-8641




SRF Disbursement Log
Town of Bristol - WWTP Improvements
Project# $22145 & S23010

Baker Tilly Municipal

Bose McKinney & Evans

Dentons Bingham

Commonwealth Engineers,

WWTP Improvements

WW22532001

Previous

Section 7, Item b.

Disbursement# Disbursement Date Advisors LLC Krieg Devault LLP LLP Greenebaum LLP TBD Town of Bristol WW BAN PAYOFF Inc. Contingencies Crosby Construction Retainage* SRF Loan Balance Distributions Notes / Comments
$ 2826500000 | $ -
1 5/28/2024 $ 14,745.00 $  28,250,255.00 | | $ - Municipal Advisory Services
2 5/28/2024 $ 37,500.00 $ 28212,755.00 | | $ 14,745.00 | |Bond Counsel
3 5/28/2024 $ 10,000.00 $  28,202,755.00 | | $ 52,245.00 | [Local Counsel
4 5/28/2024 $ 1,437,378.00 $  26,765377.00 || $ 62,245.00 | [WW BAN Payoff
5 5/28/2024 $ 49,617.00 $  26,715760.00 || $ 1,499,623.00 | |Professional Engineering Services (Invoices 58465, 59138, 59253, 59254)
6 7/30/2024 $ 1,319.00 $  26,714,441.00 | | $  1,549,240.00 | | IFA Closing Services related to previously closed SRF Loans
7 7/30/2024 $ 3,741.00 $  26,710,700.00 [ | $ 1,550,559.00 | [SRF Counsel
8 7/30/2024 593,940.00 $ 31,260.00 $  26,116,760.00 | | $  1,554,300.00 | |Partial Pay App #1
9 7/30/2024 $ 31,231.00 $ 26,085529.00 || $ 2,148,240.00 | |Professional Engineering Services (Invoices 59654, 59655, 59900, 59901, 60251)
10 8/21/2024 $ 21,000.00 $  26,064,529.00 | | $  2,179,471.00 | |Municipal advisory fees for SRF Bonds
11 9/6/2024 $ 12,246.00 $  26,052,283.00 || $ 2,200,471.00 | |Professional Engineering Services (Invoice 60647)
12 9/16/2024 274,468.00 $ 14,446.00 $ 25777,815.00 | | $ 2,212,717.00 | | Partial Pay App #2
13 9/30/2024 $ 38,542.00 $ 25739,273.00 || $ 2,487,185.00 | |Professional Engineering Services (Invoice 60826)
14 10/17/2024 1,326,625.00 $ 69,822.00 $ 24/412648.00 | | $ 2,525,727.00 | |Partial Pay App #3
15 10/31/2024 $ 51,101.00 $ 24361547.00 || $ 3,852,352.00 | |Professional Engineering Services (Invoice #61205 & #61206)
16 11/18/2024 727,740.00 $ 38,302.00 $  23633,807.00 | | $ 3,903,453.00 | |Partial Pay App #4
17 11/26/2024 $ 61,031.00 $ 23572,776.00 | | $  4,631,193.00 | | Professions| Engineering Services (Invoices #61417 & #61418)
18 12/12/2024 705,049.00 $ 37,108.00 $  22,867,727.00 | | $  4,692,224.00 | | Partial Pay App #5
19 1/2/2025 $ 48,667.00 $ 22819,060.00 || $ 5,397,273.00 | | Professional Engineering Services (Invoice #61655)
20 1/13/2025 746,978.00 $ 39,315.00 $  22,072,082.00 | | $ 5,445,940.00 | | Partial Pay App #6
21 2/5/2025 $ 39,701.00 $ 22032381.00 [|$ 6,192,918.00 | |Professional Engineering Services (Invoice #62082)
22 2/13/2025 422,687.00 $ 22,247.00 $  21609,694.00 | | $  6,232,619.00 | |Partial Pay App #7
23 3/5/2025 $ 39,188.00 $ 21570506.00 || $ 6,655,306.00 | |Professional Engineering Services (Invoice #62359)
24 3/19/2025 801,200.00 $ 42,168.00 $  20,769,306.00 | | $  6,694,494.00 | |Partial Pay App #8
25 4/1/2025 $ 30,572.00 $ 20,738,734.00 [ | $  7,495,694.00 | |Professional Engineering Services (Invoice #62588)
26 4/17/2025 403,436.00 $ 21,233.00 $ 20,335298.00 | | $  7,526,266.00 | |Partial Pay App #9
$ 3574500 $ 47500.00 $ 1,319.00 $ 3,741.00 $ $ $ 1,437,378.00 $ 401,896.00 $ - 6,002,123.00 $ 315,901.00
Loan Encumbered Amount $62,245.00 $ $ $ 1,437,378.00 | $ 546,020.00 | $ 1,214,687.00 $24,293,749.00 $27,554,079.00
Loan Shift of Funds $26,060.00 $ $ $ - $ 440,000.00 | $ - $0.00 $466,060.00
Loan Shift of Funds $0.00 $ $ $ - $ - $ - $0.00 $0.00
Loan Shift of Funds $0.00 $ $ $ - $ - $ - $0.00 $0.00 proof
Current Loan Amount $88,305.00 $ $ $ 1,437,378.00 | $ 986,020.00 [ $ 1,214,687.00 $24,293,749.00 $28,020,139.00| $ 244,861.00  Unapprorpiated Funds***
Loan Balance $0.00 $ $ $ - $ 584,124.00 | $ 1,214,687.00 $17,975,725.00 $19,774,536.00] $ 100,820.06  Available Funds

* If retainage being held by SRF per client's directive.

ATTENTION: Email all prepared SRF Disbursement forms to the Clerk Treasurer, Cathy Antonelli at townclerk@bristolindiana.org

***Unappropriated Funds Breakdown:

2,385.94 Rate Consultant / AMP Financial Analysis****
99,555.00 Attorney / Legal / Bond Council****
42,100.00 Administration - TBD

144,040.94
100,820.06 proof

] el e ]

**Adjusted for Prior Payments covered under WW BAN Payoff ($1,437,378)

13




SRF DISBURSEMENT REQUEST FORM

SECTION 1: PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

SRF LOAN NUMBER: WW22532,

Section 7, Item c.

SRF Participant: ‘ Town of Bristol Municipal Sewage Works ‘ UEI Number: ‘ NF3ee
Participant’s Mailing Address: ‘ 308 E. Vistula Street, PO Box 122
city: | Bristol state: | IN | zip Code: | 46507-0489
Participant’s Contact: ‘ Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone: ‘ 574-848-4853 Contact Email:
Authorized Representative: ‘ Ms. Cathy Antonelli Auth. Rep. Email:
Participant’s Bank: ‘ ‘ Mailing Address:
City: | State: Zip Code:
Account Name: ‘ Routing Number: ‘ Account Number:
SECTION 2: DISBURSEMENT INFORMATION REQUEST NUMBER: 26
SRF Funding Source to be used for this Request (if multiple sources are being used to pay one invoice, submit a separate DRF for each source):
SRF Primary Funds | [J SRF Secondary Funds [ Local Funds; TYPE: [ Other Funds; TYPE:
Beginning Balance of this Funding Source: $ 28,265,000
Total Amount of Previous Disbursements for this Funding Source: $ 7,526,266
Is any part of this request being paid by a Non-SRF Funding Source? (OCRA, RD, etc): ] Yes No
Ifyes: | Non-SRF Source: Non-SRF Amount: $

SECTION 3: CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Contractor: ‘ Robert E. Crosby, Inc. dba Croshy Construction ‘ Mailing Address: ‘ 2805 Freeman Street
City: | Fort Wayne ‘ State: I IN ‘ Zip Code: I 46802
Contractor’s Bank: ‘ Lake City Bank ‘ Mailing Address: ‘
City: | State: I Zip Code: I
Account Name: I RE Crosby Checking ‘ Routing Number: | 074903719 Account Number: 1011496593
Contractor’s Escrow Bank: ‘ Mailing Address: ‘
City: | State: I Zip Code: I
Account Name: I ‘ Routing Number: Account Number:

SECTION 4: PAYMENT INFORMATION
Amount of this request to be paid by SRF Funding Source identified in Section 2 (less retainage): $403,436

. Participant has paid Contractor for this Request and is requesting SRF to reimburse payment to Participant

[ Yes ‘ X No

If yes, Participant requests: ‘ U] Check mailed to Participant’s address above ‘ L1 Payment wired to Participant’s Bank via wiring instructions above

. Participant has not paid Contractor for this Request and is requesting SRF to pay Contractor directly Yes ‘ ] No
Ifyes, Participant requests: ‘ L1 Check mailed to Contractor’s address above ‘ Payment wired to Contractor’s Bank via wiring instructions above
SECTION 5: RETAINAGE INFORMATION (if applicable)
Retainage Amount for this Pay Application to be paid by SRF Funding Source identified in Section 2: $21,233
. Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be held by SRF Yes [JNo
. Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be sent to Participant [ Yes No
If yes, Participant requests: ‘ U] Check mailed to Participant’s address above ‘ [ Retainage wired to Participant’s Bank via wiring instructions above
. Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be sent to Contractor’s Escrow Bank [ Yes No

If yes, Participant requests: ‘ [J Check mailed to Escrow Bank’s address above ‘ [ Retainage wired to Escrow Bank via wiring instructions above

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the conditions of the project agreement(s); that the certified payrolls

received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis Bacon Act / US Dept. of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and in compliance with SRF incentive programs.

Authorized Representative Signature: ’ Date:
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY:
Approved by: Date: GPR: ‘ $ ‘ Lead: ‘ $ ‘ EC: ‘ $ ‘ Other: ‘ $
Processed by: Date: DC Notes: ‘
14 —
Revised January 1, 2025 Other Type:



COMI“ONWEALTH ) Section 7, Item c.

B wealth of reRowrcos b mastor & commaon goal,

April 14, 2025

Mr. Mike Yoder
Town Manager
Town of Bristol
303 E Vistula St
Bristol, IN 46507

RE: Job Number S22145
WWTP Improvement Project
Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 9

Dear Mr. Yoder:

Enclosed, please find the Contractor’s Application for Partial Payment No. 9 for the WWTP
Improvements Project.

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. (Commonwealth) has reviewed the Contractor’s Application for
Payment and finds it to be complete and accurate. Therefore, Commonwealth recommends
payment to Croshy Construction as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 9: $ 403,436.03
Commonwealth recommends payment to the project retainage account as follows:

e Contractor Payment, Application No. 9: $ 21,233.48

For summary reference purposes, the current record of recommended payments (including this
recommendation) is:

15




Mike Yoder

Town of Bristol

Section 7, Item c.

Page 2 of 2
April 14, 2025
asil S L Syment Paymentto | Retainage Withheld Total
No.
1 (07/2024) $593,940.00 $31,260.00 $625,200.00
2 (08/2024) $274,468.30 $14,445.70 $288,914.00
3 (09/2024) $1,326,624.87 $69,822.36 $1,396,447.23
4 (10/2024) $727,739.90 $38,302.10 $766,042.00
5 (11/2024) $705,049.16 $37,107.85 $742,157.01
6 (12/2024) $746,978.18 $39,314.64 $786,292.82
7(01/2025) $422,687.38 $22,246.70 $444,934.08
8 (02/2025) $801,200.19 $42,168.43 $843,368.62
9 (03/2025) $403,436.03 $21,233.48 $424,669.50
Total $6,002,124.01 $315,901.26 $6,318,025.26
Project Completion for this Division of work based on monetary value: 26%
Prgject Cpmpletion for this Division of work based on contract duration: 529
(with flexible 90-day extension)

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.
Amy Mendoza, PE

Project Engineer

Enclosure

[l Y o TRPRRIR| VIR Alamda A 1 IFIZAballP OANAAC WABAITR lammracimms adal AN Ndadal Aamadesatinale Nac NamnandDNA UNTANA A DAL

AL

16

AAA dannr



Contractor's Application for Payment

Section 7, Item c.

Owner: Town of Bristol Owner's Project No.: w
Engineer: Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: $22145
Contractor: Croshy Construction Contractor's Project No.: 24105-01
Project: WWTP Improvement Project
Contract: WWTP Improvement Project
Application No.: 9 Application Date: 4/11/2025
Application Period: From 3/15/2025 to 4/14/2025
1. Original Contract Price S 24,293,749.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S (212,968.70)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 24,080,780.30
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 6,318,025.26
5. Retainage
a. 5% X '§ 5,315,083.70 Work Completed S 265,754.19
b. 5% X S 1,002,941.56 Stored Materials $ 50,147.08
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.h) S 315,901.27
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) 'S 6,002,123.99
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 5,598,687.97
8. Amount due this application S 403,436.02
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) S 17,762,755.04

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on
account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for
Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances
(except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or
encumbrances); ard (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and
is not defectives, (4] all items and amounts on the face of this Contractor's Application for Payment are correct; (5) all Work has
been performed and/or material supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the referenced Contract, and/or duly
authorized deviations, substitutions, alterations, and/or additions; (6) the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the
Contract account up to and including the last day of the period covered by this Periodic Estimate, (7) no part of the "Balance Due

This Payment" has been received, and (8) the undersigned and his subcontractors have - (check applicable line):
a. (X ) Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract.

- - = - ) ) Jeff Carlson
b. ( ) Complied with all labor provisions of said Contract except in those instances
where an honest dispute gxists with respect to said labor provisions (if (b) is RPR
checkgl_, dsscribe briefl 1\ture of dispute on an attached sheet). 04/09/2025

Contractor: Cros@ﬁ; Congtruct&}] )

Signature: \Pég.@@i/ } ( S Date: 4/10/2025

Recommended by Engineer ' Approved by Owner
By: Cb—r—v; TTUJWD.% By:

Title: Qro‘\g.:\— Eronees Title:

Date: Y }7(_0 [2c i Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

17

C-22




3 40]
“pamiasal sIYBU ||y 20003 Joj siaauidul |eucissajold jo Aaios jeuonen 8TOE (3)

Section 7, ltem c.

Juawied Joy uoned||ddy s Jo1RU0D 0790 D023 m

00°086°01 S | 00°06%'S § |osviT SHIOMPEBH - JUBWBJoJUIRY LE
00°0S+°LT § |osviT SPEISED - JUBWS0I0JUIBY of
00°S68'8 S | 00°000°€ $ |ooest AN - 1U3WSdI0UIBY SE
05°SLEF] $ | 0S°9SL 88T § |osBIZv 3JUB] JUBLIIESI] - JUBLIBIIOUISY I3
| €9°zLv'891 3 00°000°S61 § |904z0v AINO [BLBJEIN - JUBWDI0JUIRY £€
0069 s95e§ 52|04 - 212J0U0) 75

0STLY syj|emapis [ sdoois - 81a10u0) £

Ov6BE SUNIINNIS ||BINQ - 81340U0D 0g

8TETT Ped JOjRIBURD) - 31240U0D 6L

08zZvs Sped Jamoj|g - 2)3J0u0]) 8z

00S5LS Qe[S 2JUBUSJUIB - 312JIU0D LT
0sL1S SUOIIEPUNOH 3JUBUSIUIB - 212J0U0D) 9z
0009¥ qe|s J0/qen - 31210u0) ST
00625 SUOIIEPUNO H0/qeT - 33240u0) +T

0Z6Er SUO|IBEIJIPON HSY - 21243U0D) £
0DEOPT qe|s doj S3}JOMpEaH - 21210U0D) Fi
00°000°09 S | 00°000°S9 $ |ovzisT SIIBM SHJOMPESH - 31310U0D 1T
00°000°ST § |ovoEE QB[S SYJOMPEH - 21210U0) 0z

00°00£°0F1 § |oosovt S|IEA\ PEISE] - 31840007 6l

00°0E5 ++ $ |ogsty ge|S 9peIsE] - 313U2U0D sl

00°000°LE $ 0v0z6 S|IEAN AN - 21240U0D 11
08'79¢°6 $ | D0°000°TI § |oLesE Sqe|S AMn - 218JoU0) 9]
0ZELB SOE|S JUBL INOJD - 33240U0D <l

09L¥TT qejs doy / shemyjean YUEL JUSWIEAI] - 21210U0D #1

TH'E009 § | 05°TL6F01 § | 8S°816'908 § |oszzveET S||EAN YUBL JUBLWIIRB. | - 3]3J0U0D) £l
00°08T'6¥E § |08Z6VE qE|S JUB ] JUBLIIeal] - 313J2U0D Al

00STT SH|EMBPIS / JUBLWIBARY - OWS(] 1

0089t duipjing aoueuajule - OWBQ 01

STBOV Buip|ing 31140 / qeT - owag 6

00°000'6£ $ |ooo6e spag Sulkig a3pn|S pag2y - owag )

00z0L Jjuswuopueqy / |eaoway adid a)suQ - owag L

SEEWPT s24n1onu3s AJjIDeS Juswiieal] Junsixy - owag 9

000SSE aoueuajuiey Suualeman 3

OFFIST uolne|eisu| - Sulisiemaq +

00°000°ST $ | 00008291 § |000009 uoisinadns / suonIpuod [el3Uag €
00°001°016 $ |0008s6 uonezI|Iqowaq / uolezIIgow Fa

00°000°THT 000Zvz a0ueinsu| / puog 1

SZ/TT/¥0 :91eQ Uonedyddy SZ/PL/¥0 0} SZ0Z/ST/E woi4 ‘pouad uonedyjddy 6 *oN uoyjedddy
123l04d Juawanoiduwf 41 MM :19BJ3U0)

J22l0.4d Juawanoiduw| 41 MM BLETTR]

T0-50THZ *ON P3(01d s4012E1U0) uonaNIIsuo) Agsos) 1J0jpenuo)
SYIZIS "ON 13foid s132u18u3 *3u| ‘sseaujdu] yljEamuowiLo? :aauBuy
TOOZESZT MM "ON 132[04d S 13UMQ 1015149 JO UMO] H1BUMQ

1uswAed Joy uonedjddy s Jojoesiuo)

}iopn wing dwing - a3ewysy ssaidoug



Section 7, ltem c.

 fan]

"panIasal sIYEY || D003 4oj s ! |BLaf

}0id §0 A331205 |

e 8102 (3)

1uawAhed Joj uonedyddy s,J019e13U0D 0Z9-0 20313 o
BYVEET "e3s dwind juanjju| - Buidid ssa0.d SL
SZT08Y vavos ¥L
-] 000rTT slojeiay B|ggng auld £/
| 00'PEP'9ST S TOEBLT s1amo|g HSY' [
00522 sauel) 1aeq 1L
GSS0T8T wawdinb3 ¥ygs 0L
00°861°91 § 009L52 Juswdinby An 69
00°0SL'SS g |888L5T Buiusalas yuanjyuj 29
£9°0%1°CE § 86ZLY sdwng 23pn|s 19
| LevoLte 3 £8SE0Z sdwing yuanjiu) 99
i ¥S06T Juawdinby sisjdwes 59
98y81T jue) adesols / uswdinbl pasd [eaiwsy) +9
BEBTTL 10je1aY 3pedse) £9
0016E S1ay207 f suoniued /311055320y I3]0 F)
000Z5 Jlomase) 19
STZ9T sauyiad |eansnody 09
08077 duuool4 6%
00006€ s3upeod / Junuied 95
09S6L si00q duljo) LS
S 09EStK SaldIeH ssa00y 9%
08946 MPIH / saweld /51000 35
000LL uone|nsul / |lemAig <
0009F sasnpnis Adoue) €5
000STT Fuip|ing 3|04 - 2JUBUAIUIEW s
000£9 duiield Jouaiul - Jo/qel 5
006z8t 3uipjing 2|0d - JO/qe1 0S
SEST9 SINJINAS JOOY - SHIOMPESH 6F
08vTr spJejjog adid W
00°0E1°0T § |09zov Buneso /s|eIaN ISIN - apedse] it
096TZ Buneso [ sje1a 351N - AN of
9SZ0E Buijeto /5|EIBIN DSIIN - SHIOMpESH ot
09zZ10T HH /M sJ1e1S - SyIompeay g
0ZoTtt yH doy - jue] Juswiesas] ot
OBET6 YH /M S11B1S - yUB| JuSWiesl ) o
G8186 siaaua/ Auosepy 1+
009047 Auose OF
ELEY SYUBL HSY - JUBWDIOJUIRY 6€
s3pjg @duUBUSIUIEN / [011UOD - JUBWSIIOUIBY

ETELT

|

SZ/11/v0 :91eq uopedyddy SZ/YT/v0 0 Seoz/st/e wouy :pouag uonedjddy 6 oN uonesyddy
103l04d Wwswanosdw| 4L AMAM BRI
123(04d Juawanoidw| 1 MM :390l04d

T0-S0T#E *oN 123[04d s, 1010813U0) uoaNIIsuo] Agsoss 1103281300

SYIZTS "oN 123foid 5,493u18ug *2U| ‘s133uidu] YIjEamuowiLIo) BEENTETE]
TO0ZESTT MM i'ON 12(0.d s 13uMmQ |03511g JO UMOL J1aumQ

1uswAed Joy uonedjddy s Jo3oei3uo)

3o wing dwing - ajewsy ssasdodd



ST2

‘pansasa sIYEU ||y 30003 10§ sisauBu] jeuoissajold Jo A3E190s [euopieN BTOT (9)
S juautfed Joj uojed)|ddy s Jo32e3U00 0Z9-D 2023 2
.m 00°090°6€ § |080Z5 AN - [12eg / uoneaedx cil
_H, 00°0Z5°00% $ |oozTLw Aij1084 JUBWIIEaI] - [|1])08] / UONEAEIX] Zi
g 094761 AA /11332 - []1)0B] [ uoneARIXT i
B 00°008°€1 § |0008T |0J1U0D UOIS0J] o011
& 601852 3 8975¢ WP 9104 - [EoP1 501
ZEVDR Siamojg - |BILI8|3 801
71999 wawdinb3 uaaias - |eau1da3 L01
00'851'FF1 S 0010VZ S1V / J0JeIaUan - [Bau1da[3 901
LB6E9S 2JIM/UNPUOD PUNOJBIpU) - [BI1DB|3 <01
9058E uonijowaq - [eauPa|3 +01
0 T/S9TT FIN1INIIS A MM MaN - 230313 €01
; " s 96901 AN M3N - [B311303|3 01
£'6S6'T S 00'8ET 1 $ |LZ890 HES JUBWIeal] Map - [B3L323)3 101
98°798'S1 S ZZTLOT SHIOMPESH MaN - [EIU193]3 001
8 | | TeLrlel S GESEVT S0UBUSIUIBIA M3N - [BILIII3|I 66
: £ b 1L0ES 0T $ EEOSTT 130/9e7 MaN - [821319913 86
000vZE saunjanuls /313333 dwa] - |eauasg L6
00°89¢ " 89LTET "Je4 Juswieal] - JYAH / Buiguinid 96
N ZEP89T 2IUBUIUIRI - DWAH / Buiquin|d 56
: b T 3 A 96¥STE 10/9e7 - D¥AH / Buiquinid ¥6
3BT o %0 fTsi T 0889ET SHOMPESH - J¥AH / Bulquin|d 6
4 3 00069 Z#jueL Bulp|oH a3pn|s - uoensu| adid 6
S [ %eOT 5 o e 0SL1S T#\UEL SUIP|OH 28pN[S - UONejnsU| adig T3
3 ¥ h 050TE syJompeaH - uonensu| adig 06
ASE L L WS L LTLSE AN - s21e5 api|s 68
il 7 8SERT SHIOMPESH - S31BD 3pI|S 98
vZ61Z T# juel BulpjoH 33pn|s - SAA|EA 5582044 L8
e = 00°0Z6'C1 < 9T9vT S3A|E/\ J3MO|E HSY - SANE/\ 558201d 9%
% 00'+¥9T'9 $ 919t SaA|BA J2MO|G HES - SBABA 553001d ]
[ U-DC0: 9L : 00°169'€8 $ 079601 (enby Ag 10N) 3AIRA HES - SIAJEA 5520014 ¥8
L i vZ8z8 Sd JUBN|JU| - SAA|RA SS3201d 3]
=, g BILTZ z# juel SuipjoH 28pn|s - Buidid ss8201d 8
ol 3 FOESS T#3uel 3uipjoH a8pn|s - Buidid ssad0ud 18
r | BOLIE AN - 8uidid ssa0014 08
i J (452143 syiompeaH - Buidid ssa30.d 6L
3 £ = : 259Z€ 518Mo|g HSY - uidid ssad01d 8L
3 3 N 0Z¥is slamolg yas - duidid ssatold LL
BREOZO duidid ygs - Suidid ssasold 9L
SZ/TT/v0 :@3eq uonjedyddy SZ/PT/v0 0 SZOZ/ST/E wioty :pouad uopeayddy 3 o uoneayjddy
133loid Juawanoidw] d MM 1e1U0)
123f0.4d Juawanoldu) gL mm afoid
T0-50T#C "ON 13foud s J01eU0) uoIPNISUD) AGsol) 1101281302
SY1ZTs "ON 128(01d s,422u18u3 *JU] 's133U18U3 Y1 E3MUOLILIO) BEENTETE]
TOOZESZZ MM 'oN 123loud s 18umQ 1015149 JO UMO | aaumQ

juswAed Joj uonesyddy s 030e13U0)

}4o/ wing dwing - ajewi}sy ssaiSold



972
‘pans@sal sIYB |1y "DQDM3 Joy s1aauiBul [BUCISS3j0ld JO AYR1D0S [RUCHEN BTOT (2)

Section 7, ltem c.

SZ/TL/v0

:21eqg uonednjddy

JuaLWARd Joj uonedddy s,Jo10enuc) DZ9-0 a3 nd
00°0059% S |oosor 4S 005 - d 2dA | @0euNg LA Yidaq [emed 1S1
00°005'9F $ |oosor 4S 00§ - d adA | 80epng zuoH yideq |ened 0S1

0529¢ 4705z - 90 adA | uonaalul Inois weyy 6F1
0S.8T 47 05z - 13 @dA | neday uonaslu) Axodg il
£18Z¢ (*sieb pgz'9z) @Bpn|S pinbiT Jayue) Aewd L¥1
096%T azijigow - 86pn|s pinbi Jaylel) Aewud| 9%l
0096 paas /3uidedspue Sl
009.5 Hupuay el
¥850T au03s / daid yjemapis X4l
06069 53ALIQ BUOIS 24l
SLSTST Jjeydsy [
E0L8T duidied /del aan ovl
ovziz SaUIIBIBM 9,1 - 3HS 6€1
78979 SBUILAIBM E-,T - 9US 8€1
9/L55T saun ueiq ,8-,9 - 1S LEL
7S99 saur iy ,9 - AS 9¢1
0E817 saur juedag / a3pn|s ¥ - S SEl
£16V8 SYM ¥ - 3US FE1
0099€ Buidid 0T AN/MM - 315 £€1
00789°0TT S |g9eTzE (DE# Wa| "115 |[eMpEAH) UBNIYS ,¥Z - BUS €l
02554 juaniy3 ot - 3s 1€1
99029 juanjup 8T - 31S O£l
9261 UlBWa1o4 ,ZT - 3Us 671
961LE Jamas 8-, - 3ls BTl
1Z0L S19|U| LWIOIS - 315 LTl
vETIG6 S8IN1ONAS 3[OYUBIA - 3UIS 921
SLEVT Jojesedess Jaiem / |10 ST1
D0SSEE SaYIEH / Saun1INAs - A/ MM / ST $T1
STE6T spiejjog adid Jaany £T1
05918 105 do1 / apeis ygnoy ]
SZIZIT 52MIINAS unsixd / als - (1pdeg 121
0000969 S |ooogrt apesse] - UoHua1aY Yuesg 0zl
00'¥19'€26 S |v19tze Ajjoe4 JuaLulesl ] - uoijualaY Yyues 611
05¥6 $34N10NIS [[BAINO - |18 / UoneAedx3 811
00562 3p|g S2UBUBIUIRIA - [|IpjIeg / UDIIEAEDX] L1l
ovziz dp|g j013u0] - ||1pjoeg / uoneaedxy 911
00°0F9'¥+ $ |ozses S}IOMPESH - ||I28g / uOIlEARIX] ST
GEZER apessed - |[ipdeq / uoeaedxy

:pouad uoped)ddy 6 "oN uoned)ddy

10-50TvT "oN 3loid s, JopeNu0)
SK1ZTS *'oN 133load sgaauidul
TOOZESTTZ MM :*0N 19loud 5, J8UumQ

o3 SzZ0Z/ST/E
18(oid Juawanocsdw] 41 MM 25U
18loid Juawanosdwi 41 MM BREITF]

uoINIISUOD AGsSo) :l0)oeIu0)

U] 5J33UIBUT YHEIMUOWIWOD :193ui8u3

10151g JO UMOL BEDTT)

1uawAed 1oy uonesyddy s o1oei3u0)

JJop wing dwing - ajewiysy ssaidoud



Vit

‘pansasal syBU |y "D@0r3 Joy s1aauiBud |BuOISSaj04 JO A1BID0S |BUOIREN BTOT (2)

S wawhed Joj uoienjddy 54012843000 079D 2O3 ﬂ
g
W T'ZSLLT  § |%LT 96'845°TVS'9 S | 9S'IV6'Z00'T S | 0SLZE'T9T $ | 06'60€°2L2'S S | 00'6pLE6Z'PZ  § |sieloLoenuo) jeuiduQ
S = 981
o = <8l
%)
. ¥81
* - £81
8T°0S0'r8 %ty Z8'6v6'59 78'676'59 S | 00°000°0ST BIUBMO||Y JBUMOD HIOM [
= = 181
0000522 %88 00'005S9T 00°005'S9T 00°000°88T juswdinb3 / sjonuo) 081
- - Yayds sepessdn uonels Yii - S-vIN 6L1
= %00T 00°001'95T 00°00T'9ST $ | 00°00T'9ST duusauidul anjep SL1
00°006'9 %0 & 00°006'9 [CEIEETE] LLI
00°'009'Z0T (%0 - 00°009'Z0T juawdinby /yuel [eawuayd 9Ll
00°00¥'6S %0 = 00°00%'6S 1l142eg [ UOIEARIXT SLI
= 3 0T UoNEIS YI - t-YIN PLI
00°LST'SS %0 2 L5155 [EIRETE £L1
OD'0SE'ELE %0 7 0SEELE wawdinb3 / sapesddn uonels yn TLl
00'E6¥'9ET %0 : £6V9EZ 1y2eg [ uopeaedxy L1
= = 8 UOHEIS UIT - E-YIN 0Ll
00°00¢'%S %0 = 00ttS [EEIEETE 691
00'00T'65E %0 = 0016SE juawdinb3 / sapesddn uonels 1y 891
00'005'952 %0 4 005957 1142eg / uoneaedx3 L91
. = € Uonels Y- -V 991
00'0v8'8Y %0 = ov8sy [B21123(3 S91
00'001'StZ %0 & 001Ste wawdinb] / sapesddn uoneis un 91
00°090°'%0Z %0 = 090¥0Z \I1pj2eE / UDIEARIXT o1
2 s T uonels Yy - T-viN 91
00°000°00T %0 - 00000T Aiuosepy annelodaq - 3auemol|y 191
D0'9BE"Y %95 00'19'S 00v19'S S |0000T 5015245y / JUIEq - 20UBMO||Y 091
00°000°E %0 o 000g u01IAASU| UL HSY - 3JUBMO||Y 651
00°000'v2 %0 Z 000%Z AD 001 -9 [ sugsq - sAS Wawneal] ||y 851
00°00Y'ET %0 B 00VET 3Z1||O - D / SUga(] - SAS swieal | ||y LS1
3 %00T 00'005°£9T 00005491 S |00549T SU0| (0G'Z - spag buiq abpn|S / paay 06
c %001 00°00S'L 00°005'L S |oosL azijiqop - spag builug abpns / pasy Sel
= |%600T 00'005'9% 00'0059t $ |o0sov 4S 00§ - d adA1 a3epNng Ua yidaq [eiued ¥l
00°000°TZ 00012 47002 - 90 2dA | uonosiu| Inoig wayy €61
00°000ST 47002 - |13 2dA | sieday uonaafu| Axod3 Y|
i8] ~uondiosag “oN wan|
o= 3
2) ysiuid 03 2uejeg : m
sieaien pue |/ _.
_paiRidwo) yiom | 4
ali H g DT e H | q ]
SZ/TT/v0 :33eq uonedddy SZ/PT/v0 0} SZ0Z/ST/E wouy :pouad uopediddy 6 "ON uofjedijddy
12304d Juatwanosduw| 4 1AM 1J9e4U0)
123load uawanosdw| d1Lmm BREILTR
T0-50TvZ 2o y2loid s,4032eU0) uonanisuo) Agscl] 1103oBIUOD
SY1ZIS "oN 3foid s, Jeauidul “Ju| si8au(Bud y1|BaMUOLULLO) saudug
TOOZESTZ MM "ON 129[01d S 13UMQ |015148 JO UMOL :Jaump

juawAed Joy uopiedijddy s,a030e13U0D

ydop wing dwin - ajewiysy ssassoud



BZ-2

panasal s)Y3U ||y Da0r3 Joj sisauiBul |euoissajold o AJ3|00s [euoieN 8TOT (9)
¥ JuawAey Joj uonedyddy 5401280U00 0Z9-0 DAD3 B
§
~
c
K=l
5]
o
n
s|ejo] 1afoid
BETE) G [Sew0L 19b10 800>

00z19'8 UDIS|ADY £ UONEeIS Y €202

00°€L6'T uoisinay Aemaniiqg 7-700

0£'99%€S 5 | 0E'99r'ES juswhed |eAoway eIpa pag pasy 1-Z02

(Z81 Way - 3UBMO||Y JOST) UORUIXT WL 3|qIX3|4 ¥-102

|(00°00S6€T) $ [(00°005'6€T) INBL BIA BUlyled JueL HSY €100

| 00°085'8T 0008581 aduey) aje3s adem 7100

Vi T (00’001 95T) {o0-00t'95T) Juawisnipy anjep p-yIN 3181y

|
1

1

Sz/11/v0 :a3eq uonedddy Sz/vt/vo 0} SZ0T/ST/E wouy :pouad uonedljddy 6 ON uopedjjddy

1290014 Juawanoidw| 4 LMM 1PBRIUOD

13l01d Juswanodw| d LMM BREILTE]

10-S0THZ "ON 19(01d 5,101E13U0) uonINIsUo] Agsod :103E1U0)
SY1ZZS *oN 133f0ud sa@8u1Bug 30| 'sJ22Uj3U7 Y} EamUoLIuLIo] u2auidug
TOOZESTZ MM "oN 193foid sgsump |0151g JO UMOL 112uMQ

juawAed Joj uonedijddy s Jo1oei3U0) 4o\ wing dwiny - ajewnsy ssasdoud



672

"paAIRSB SISH IV "DADNS 40} SI9BUIBU [eUoissa01d Jo A3120S [euoniEN 8107 (2)

ST/IT/v0 :91eQ uopesyddy

S

(s

1U40118001:932101S

ON:9210AUY;

i Jusiifey 10} uonesyddy s,1019803U0) 029-) JADI3 <
o N
IS
2L p1s $'| Trre8L'sET S| - S| TrE8L'SET S0°T2L2S0'T . § S0°6.E'688
7! - - - - . .
- = =
Ke] - 3
8 - -
(%] = -
00'v979 B 007979 6 alg 53A|BA Alj121308 - UOSIapuy 18 78S TANE 58
00'026CT. - 00°026/CT 6 alg saneA Ajpie1ing - uosiapuy 18 TS6V9LAND 98
00'8ST VT - 00°8STYPT 6 RELEERET] 195URD - 0130913 1108990NL 90T
00°TZ5'8 Y 00'T79'8 00°129°8§ 8 aug SaYoieH ssa20y £0915000010 9s
00'VEY'9ST - 00"VEYIST 00'PEV 95 1S 8 Agsox) Siamo|g HSV £bOSE 174
00°000°VZT = 00°000VZT 00°000°4T1$ 3 49501y 5[0J1U03 U0(TeIS [T - dling uedtiatuy £396¢ 08t
90'186°TC 00'000°SC 00°000°5¢ 90'T86'9F 90'186'9%$ ] o31sqof 19915 JusWRdIojuRY VEZ6SSHSd £€
T2°589% L 17°689'9 SouBUBIUIEY / BT - SjusuoduO) [B0141993 66/86
N ) e 1L°589°9 8 S (A9 TO0SETHSISIIS
SETTYST . v - SEZ19'sT 9dueualulel / qT - SJUBUOdWO] |BILIOR]T 66/86
. SETI9SIS 8 O3 ARA S10PEESIOSTIS
£5°T6V'99 00'00055 00°000°55 LSTEVTCT LS T6V'IZIS L a11sqof {2335 JUaLIBDIOJURY VOLBPSHISA E€
702602 - ¥y 026°0C vb026°0CS L ansqof sduind 23pnjs - WajAx PS065a95SE L9
[EV0LT6 - LEV0L'T6 LEVOL 168 L o11sqof sduing Juanjju] - WajAX 850650955€ 99
60'£85C - - 60°£85'C 60°L85°CS L SR A9 9]0 3Y3r] - siUauoduio) |BdIB FIOP6ES10S11S 601
00'¥¥L'e : - 00'¥rLZ [LN27%4) L L3 (29(L 9en - spuauoduwio) [edR3Yg TI0Y6ES105TIS 86
98°798'ST - 98'798'ST 98°2798°S1$ L JLI0AH AP Jsfompesl - spusUodWO] (B33 0IOPEESTOSTES 001
£4°956'C - £5°556'C £1°656°TS L o9 AFA ¥dS - sjusuodwio] [eaL303]3 600°V6EST0STIS 10T
98°866T - 98'866'T: 98'866°'1$ L W0l %A SauBUBIUIE - SJUBUCdWwo] |edli3os)3 900°¥6ES106T1S 66
T2°1€9%9 - TL£€9'9 1L°L£9°98 L SWadg A% 9ET - suauodlio] (o33 YOO PEESLOGTIS 86
61°022 TT - 6T°0ZLTT 610ZZ'118 9 apsqof duing a8png dN - WajRY 0£6950955E £9
oodom.# - 00°00STt [Epans 087
00'00S* 1§ S dmng veouomy 5]0J3U03 Lol3RIG UM - dwnd uedLBWY 16562
00°058'TE - 00°058'T€ 00°059°1€$ S Aunzaq SYUBL HBS MON 9t 3935 Bel SIAlBA 1605E1 78
. - jue) Buipjoy 93pn|s paielay
00°5£2°6T - 00'sLz'st 00'SLT°61$ s yumzaq 9 ‘€9 1S 18 §d JUSNYUI T s Bl saNep zageet "
00'00Z'€T - 00'00T'ET 00°00Z°€TS S qunzeq 3UB) HES MON g :BEL SOA[BA 649051
000512 ’ - 00°0S1Z 00051°2§ S JunZa Sd JUBNJU| MON 7F IS “BeL SOABA TLessi
00°9Z¥. - 00°9TY 00°9ZH$ S Jpnzag B3 g SUIBLD aAleA 986281
000555 - 000555 00°0SL'sS$ S uoradn(y uoJadng - usauog S109C
- £V LT6'TE £V LT6'TE £V LC6'TE £ LT6 1€ S 311sqof 19915 Jualuadiojulay VS98ZSPISd
00°00Z€T - 00°00Z"€T 00°00Z°€ 18 14 aysqof HHNZQ - SOABA 669051
- : : Z6°€00°9 76'800°9 26°€009 Z6°£00°9% ¢ susqor deD o)y - 55330y JUo 18LSL182005
00°05¢ s - 00052 00°05T§ € ausqog JHNZSQ - SAMEBA Leoeel
00°0VS"E - 00°0vS'E 00°05°€$ [ 3318q0f Uos.apuy g - SOAEA 10358
00'86T9T " . - 00'86T9T 00'861°91$ £ mfoiy, uefod] - AN 8882
- ©|so'zssLt 90'7S8'LT 90°TS8'LT 90'ZS8'L1S € ansqof 19935 JusWadiojulay VZ100sv1Sd
E : 3210

*ON uonesiddy

T0-S01¥Z *ON 193f0ud s oAU
SYTTes "oN 199fou4 s J99uSuy
TO0ZESTT MM "ON 393{0id 5, J19UMO

STfrt/vo ST/ST/e0 uoneslddy
109[0u4d JusuaAaIdW] dIMM oRAUOD
300[04g JusWaAcIdW di MM ipaford
Uo13onI3suo] Aqsolny uopenuo)
"2U] ‘s193UIBuU3 Yyl eamuowiwio] c9w8uy
|o3sIg JO UMo] BUMQ

juswAed 1oy uonedyddy s i01enU0)

Alewwing sjeLIalel paiols




0E-D

“paasasal sIYBU Iy 20D Joj s1iasuiBuy (euolsssjold Jo A1B100s jeuoleN 8107 ()

usuwded 1o} uonesyddy s,1010e5U00 0Z9-D 202

25

Section 7, Item c.

ST/TT 0 :aleq uonedyjddy SZfv1/v0 [ SZ/ST/50 utosy uonesyddy 5 +oN uonesyddy
Palold uawaaoidw] d1MM penue)

PR[01d wawaroldW] d I AMM :3vafoad

10-50THT oN 1sloid s4000e1300) uolnasuo) Agsos) :Jopenuo)
shizzs 0N Wafoad s s9duiSuz *2U| ‘s123UiBU3 Yljeamuoluuo?) iaawduy
TOOTESTT MM "ON 199[01d s J2umQ J0ISIg JO UMOL UaUMQ

1uswAed 4o} uoned||ddy s J01de13U0) Atewiwing S|eLIalep palols



Section 7, ltem c.

AFFIDAVIT

State of Indiana)
Elkhart County

Michael R. Mattingly being duly sworn states that he is the President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.
and having contracted with the Town of Bristol for a project known as WWTP Improvements
Project located in Elkhart County, Indiana and does hereby further state on behalf of the
aforementioned contractor that receipt of

$4,797,487.78 is acknowledged and upon receipt of $801,200.19 & $403,436.04

Robert E. Crosby, Inc. will waive and release unto the Owner of said premises, any and all lien,
right of lien or claim of whatsoever kind of character on the above described building and real
estate, to and for said amount, on account of labor or material or both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto through April 14th 2025.

Russell Jacobs , Vice President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 10th day of May, 2025 by Russell Jacobs, Vice
President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.

'y

Notary Public

JAMES L PARRISH, Notary Public
Allen County, State of Indiana
Commission Number NP0743182
My Commission Expires August 22, 2030

26




[4:20]

. *POAIDSRI SIY3UL |y *DQDI3 40) S19auiBu3 jeuoissajold Jo A1aos jeuonen 810z (9)
m 1uswiAed Joy uoneaddy s .Jooesuo) 0z9- Jadr N
2
-
c
il
i3]
(]
0
€0'9EV'EOVS S poliad ajewnsy Siy | J0oeajuo) 03 sng junowy |elo} ‘6
8V EETTTS S %S @ pouad ajewnsy siyL wawhed (MOYIs3) sSeule1ay Jjo anjep[elol '8
05°699'vTrs S {9 aun + g aur) poliad atewnisy siy g [eLRIBA Pa10IS 8 PR19Idwio) YoM T1V JO SnjeA [e10) L
00°ZrE'E9TS S :31ew3s] Aed SIyL UO S|elIglR Al PRI0)S 104 Bseassqfasesasdul 19N ‘9
¥9'LE6°916S S :poliad a1ewyisy Aed STHL 404 Sjela1eA] paJ01s JO anjeA |e10L S
¥9°G65'ESLS S :91ews3 Aed SNOIATU WOl sjeHdlelN pai03s JO anjen |B10), b4
0S°£ZET9ZS : S :poliad alewlsy siy | pals|dwo) oM 10e1u0) 13N [ej0), ‘€
00'0S o S :pouad a1ewIsy siy L para|dwo) 3o JapaQ 98uey) Jo anjep [ejoL rd
0S°L7E'192S S :poLIRd a1ewllsT Siy | pa3a|dwod N0 19.1U0) [eUISLIQ JO anjep [e10L ‘T
SZ/TT/%0 :@1eq uonedljddy ST/PT/v0 o1 GZ/ST/€0 woid  :pouad uonedyddy 6 "oN uonesddy
193[04g JuswaAcdW] 41 MM 11oRUOD
193[044d JuawsAodW] d1 MM 199foid
T10-S01vT I"ON 199f0.d S Jojrenuo) uoIINIISUO) AgsoL) :103oRUOD)
S¥177S :*ON 199f0ud st92uiSug -2U] ‘s193u18U3 Y1 BOMUOWIWO) BEENENE |
T00ZESTT MM 1*oN peloid saumo 103SUIg JO UMO]. SETTY,)

wuswAed 10} uonesyddy s 0j0enuo)



Section 7, Item c.

Crosby Construction Project's Total Cost of Materials

Prepared by (name & title): Russell Jacobs Project manager
Signature & date: 4/9/2025

County review by (name & title):

Signature & date:

Project Name: Bristol WWTP Improvements
Total Cost of MATERIALS: $6,625,925.50
Item Quantity Cost per Item Item's Total Cost
General Contractor 1 5,600,148.50 5,600,148.50
Niblock Excavating 1 1,025,777.00 1,025,777.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00

Total = $6,625,925.50

28




Section 7, Item c.

Crosby Construction Projects Materials Covered by De minimis Waiver

Prepared by (name & title):
Signature & date:

County review by (name & title):

Signature & date:

Project Name:

Total Cost of MATERIALS:

De minimis 5% Limit

Single Item 1% Limit

Actual Cost of De minimis Items

Actual De minimis cost less than 5% Limit?

De Minimis Item Type
Woodford Yard Hydrants

Russell Jacobs| Project Manager
4/9/2025

Bristol WWTP Improvements
6,625,926

331,296

66,259

$3,940

yes

Quantity Cost per Item
4 985.00

Item's Total Cost
3,940.00

29




o
(2]

m | abed
= ssaiboid sfselfewdxy ] Kiewwns [enuepy | JseL [enuepn JJseL aAndeu| @ aUoIS3YIN
~ <+ auljpeaq C Ajuo-ysiuly  e—— dn||oy AleWWNS [eNUB | Arewwns aandeu| | 1 Krewwing paforg e . Jds S2/0L/¥ NyL :31eq
m —— ssaiboid [enuepy @ BUOISI|IIA |eutaIxg 1 Auo-yers Ajuo-uoneing QUOIS3|IN dAIRU| | 1 Aewwns Jsel @INP3YS Seoz __LQ< ”uuw_.o\_n_
m SZ/T/TTUON  Sg/p/TTanL shep 0z 9)240U0) 3}S m L9
SZ/T/TTUON  SZ/8T/TT aNL shep 0T 8ulouay = |9
SZ/LT/TTUOWN  SZ/82/0T anL shep ST SuipeJs pue ||ipeg = |59
J S¢/T/6 UON  Sz/6T/g9nL shep 0T 24n30N43s ||e4 INO = Bc
. 4 ST/LT/OTUOW  Sz/s/ganL shep 09 uidid punoigiapun = €9
I sz/t/etuoN sz/s/ganL shep 58 JHom ays = 29
J GZ/8T/8 UON se/er/genL shep g dn 1e3s pue 1noxdayd Juawdinby =" q
ST/TT/8UOW  ST/ST/L@nL shep 0z |e214393)3 Em M
1 ST/YT/LUOW  ST/LT/99nL shep 0z juawdinb3 325 = | 65
pawLyuod aq o) ST/9T/9 UOW  ST/9T/9 UON Aep T Asanjap sazes apiis o [2] 85
PaWLIUO; ST/8T/SPAM  ST/8T/S PAM Aep T Aanjpa An o J[E s
I ST/S/SUoN  sz/sz/zent shep 05 a.nonais Jnod wiog = HM
= SZ/€T/TNYL  SZ/0T/T UON shep ¢ uoleAedx3 @ N s
1 SZ/8T/8UON SZ/OT/ZuoN  sAep 9€T aInnis AN - s
SZ/vz/0T 14 ST/€T/0T UON shep 0T dn 11e3s pue 3noxdayd Juswidinb = e
S7/8/8 M4 ST/v1/LuUoN shep 0z Sunelo pue sijels ssadde [933S 195 = M
sz/Tt/6 14 ST/ST/8 uoN shep ST jooy = s
ﬂ Sz/Te/8 4 ST/vT/L uoN shep 0 juawdinb3 385 = L 05
pawLiyu0d 3q o, sz/8/Lenl  Sz/8/LanL Aep T Asanijap uaaus ...I..._. =
ST/0T/0T M4 ST/vT/LUonW shep 59 [B214323]3 = i
SZ/TT/L 14 ST/T/9 uoN shep 0 Aiuosey = i
ﬁ —_— SZ/0€/S 14 ST/ve/€ uoN shep 05 21n3anJ3s Jnod wio4 = Cor
r §z/Te/e 4 ST/0T/€ uoW shep 0T adid Jas punoigiapun/uoneaedxy E \,ﬂ
! I sz/ve/ot 4 Ssz/ot/euoN  shep 591 Suip|ing s)uompeay E 144
J ST/9T/TTPOM  ST/ET/TT NUL shep o1 dn 1ie3s pue 3n0%o3yd Juswdinbg - M
4 < SZ/TT/TTPOM  ST/T/0T hyL shep 0 |e2143933 = 4
St/yr/otenL  Sz/e/6 Pam shep og 3uidid pue sanjep/juawidinby 3o5 = M
Sz/t/6anL  ST/LT/8 PIM shep g feq/3uidid Sudauuo) = L or
S7/9t/89NnL  ST/ST/8 UON shep z $24N3ON.3S 195 = 6€
-4 St/te/8id  ST/vT/Luon shep og uoneneox3/duiziemaq = M
| S2/92/TT PAM  ST/vT/LUoW shep 86 UneA anjep/ uoness dwind Juanjjul = e
pawyuod pq o) SZ/TT/LUOW  ST/TT/L UoN Aep T uonejjeisul Asaaijap Suneln w [#] oe
ST/9T/9UOW  sz/€/9anL shep o1 uole||elsu| wnj4 - s
pauLuos aq o ._.H ST/Z/9UON  S7/2/9 Uo Aep 1 Asan[ap awin|y m PE e
SZ/9T/9UON  SZ/€/9°nL shep 01 uoije||elsul apeased - _M
N\oﬁ SC/t/9UON  ST/T/9 UoW Aep T Asanijap apedse) - [E oz
ST/8/TPIM  t2/ST/6 PAaM shep 9/ 24njonuis anod pue wuoy - A
AI ve/ve/6anL  vr/ef6anL shep 91 91eAedx3 - A oot
[ 1 st/tz/LuowW  pz/e/6anL  shep oge 31Manu3s uoneIay 1sod = M
J S¢/er/Ti g Sg/T/eT uon shep o1 dn pexg = 2
— ST/8¢/1T 14 ST/8t/L Uon shep 06 $|04u03/|e311323]3 = L
ST/ST/OTPAM  ST/v/6NuL shep o€ uidid J1y pue siamolg = L9
ST/8¢/1T 14 ST/8/6 UON shep 09 wawdinb3 ygs = L se
ST/LT/TTUOW  st/gz/63nL shep oy uidid Asa)e3 ad1d ¢ aseyd = L
ST/YT/LUOW  SZ/LT/99NL shep 0z 8uidid Asjlep adid T @seyd = [ e
@—\oﬁ GZ/9T/9 UON  SZ/9T/9 UOIN ihep T Asaniap adid pajnpayas tn Eh
Sz/e/6PaM  ST/82/8 Ul shep g Adoued samolg ygs = L le
ST/YT/TTUOW  SZ/vT/0T anL shep og Buiysiuly/ 3unuied = Loz
| SZ/8T/8UON  Sz/s/g@nL shep 0T ped samo|q ygs m [H e
mN\m._“\o._” UOA mN\mN\m anj| m>mt ST SJ|e}s ssadde pue s|iespueH .--. M
St/te/6 oW ST/T/L3nL shep 09 qejs Alajjeo adid paiena|3 yas - E o
L ‘ Sz/s/6nd  ST/T/9 uoW shep 0L shemylem G [EH 9
4 = Sz/v/guoN  sz/st/zenL  shepozt sliem = [E s
T SZ/LT/tid vr/og/eiid ishep 1z qels AR
r ¥Z/6T/TT NUL ¥2/ST/TTUON  ¢shep 6T uoijenedx3 L AR
H| ¥2/22/1T 144 ¥2/vT/0T UON shep 0 uonRU3IRY Yiie3 L AR
r vZ/TT/0T U4 ¥T/€2/6 UON shep ST .owaq spag suikig = A
1 v2/0z/6 144 ¥T/S/8 UON shep g€ |erowal a8pnys spaq Suilig - N o
[ sz/er/eid ve/s/8uoN  éshep sse juel ygs = 6
pauLIyuo> aq 0 ST/8T/L 14 ST/9T/SUOW  SAep oy [e914399]3 punoJBIapuUN tm '[E s
pawuuod aq o S¢/v/L U4 ST/9T/S UoIN shep og 92IAJ3S 2143933 Jusuewuad/dwa ] m ! H /
92/6/1 144 ST/ST/TT UON shep 0z [euld pasInay = 9
aujjaw} paisnip sg/tr/erd sz/e/ot nyL shep zg |eluBISANS PasIAY w [FH s
6z/0L & S7/67/0T POM  SZ/T/0T nyL shep 0z T aseyd uona|dwo) |euly = 4
ST/T/0TPoM  ve/8/LUON  shepeze uoia|dwod [enuelsgns [ e
8/L ¢ ¥2/8/L UON  ¥7/8/L UON éhept padd0ud 03 22130N - [FH e
L 1 s2/62/0T PAM  vZ/8/LUON  ¢éshep epE DeJ JudWieal) MaN T 3seyd = L
1eN 7 9e4 :mﬁ‘ RET¢] AON 7 GO‘ dss 7 bny 7 Inf ; unf 7 eN E<‘ ey 7 934 :mﬁ RET¢] 7 AON 7 GO‘ dss ) unf 7 7 9poN G
9202 'L 10 §202 '7 10 §202 '€ 10 §202 'THo §202 'L 10 7202 7 0 7202 '€ 10 ysiui4 ues! uoneing awien sel dysel al




Change Order No.

Date of Issuance:
Owner:
Contractor:
Engineer:
Project:

3

4/9/2025

Town of Bristol

Niblock

Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp.
Town of Bristol Water System Improvements

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Close Out of Scope in Alternative 1 (A1).

Section 7, Item d.

Effective Date: 4/9/2025
Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor's Project No.: N/A
Engineer's Project No.: 2023-0005
Contract Name: A

Includes additional fittings and pipe, but also removes the connection at Vistula to be re-designed and expanded per Town's request.
Includes a change in sidewalk repairs from concrete sidewalks to asphalt until after INDOT completes their work and then may be restored.

Attachments:
1. Change Order Worksheet

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Time

Original Contract Price:

$5,987,307.00

Previous change orders:

Original Contract Times:

Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp

fety

Signature

Senior Project Engineer

Title

4/9/2025
Date

Town of Bristol

1 $ 56,699.00 Substantial Completion 7/15/2025
2 $ 43,865.00 Final Completion 8/19/2025
Increase/Decrease from Change Orders (days)
Change Order 3 0
Total 0
Net Change from Previous Change
Orders: $ 100,564.00 | Contract times with all approved change orders
Contract Price prior to this change
order: $ 6,087,871.00
Net change from this change order $ (113,351.80) Substantial Completion 7/15/2025
Contract Price incorporating this
change order $ 5,974,519.20 Final Completion 8/19/2025
Recommended: Accepted: Accepted:
By Engineer: By Owner: By Contractor:

Signature

Town Manager
Title

Date

Niblot:;l(
P/’?/'_;/‘ Z/ -
// Signature
—
Parsro i
Title

Q4 /10 (025~

Date

31




Project:

Change Order No.

Town of Bristol Water System Improvements
3

Section 7, Item d.

Change Order Worksheet

Attachment 1

Contractor: Niblock
Previous Revised Previous Revised
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Contract Contract Unit Contract Unit | Contract Unit Increase Decrease Revised Contract Value
Quantity Quantity Price Price
Mandatory Bid Alternate A1
A1 1.1 Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM $122,500.00 $122,500.00| $ - $ - $122,500.00
A1 2.1 Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM $25,500.00 $25,500.00{ $ - $ - $25,500.00
A1 3.1 Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $ - $ - $10,000.00
A1 4.1 |Tower & Well Site Clearing 1 1 LSUM $75,000.00 $75,000.00{ $ - $ - $75,000.00
A1 5.1 Dewatering 1 1 LSUM $1.00 $1.00| $ - $ - $1.00
A1 6.1 Maintenance of Traffic 1 1 LSUM $35,000.00 $35,000.00{ $ - $ - $35,000.00
A1 71 10" C900 PVC Water Main 1,630 1,629 LFT $97.50 $97.50 $ - $ (97.50) $158,827.50
A1 7.2 18" C900 PVC Water Main 3 0 LFT $95.00 $95.00( $ - $ (285.00) $0.00
A1 7.3 6" C900 PVC Water Main 40 63 LFT $65.50 $65.50| $ 1,506.50 | $ - $4,126.50
A1 8.1 10" Gate Valve & Box 9 9 EA $4,775.00 $4,775.00 $ - $ - $42,975.00
A1 8.2 |8" Gate Valve & Box 1 0 EA $3,335.00 $3,335.00| $ - $ (3,335.00) $0.00
A1 8.3 |6" Gate Valve & Box 2 1 EA $2,435.00 $2,435.00 $ - $ (2,435.00) $2,435.00
A1 9.1 2" PE CTS Water Service 243 313 LFT $45.00 $45.00( $ 3,150.00 | $ - $14,085.00
A1 9.2 |2" Water Service Curb Stop Assembly 1 2 EA $3,250.00 $3,250.00{ $ 3,250.00 | $ - $6,500.00
A1 9.3 |1"PE CTS Water Service 1786 1772 LFT $41.50 $41.50| $ - $ (581.00) $73,538.00
A1 9.4 |1" Water Service Curb Stop Assembly 5 5 EA $1,890.00 $1,890.00| $ - $ - $9,450.00
A1 9.5 |Corp & Connect to Existing 32 28 EA $1,285.00 $1,285.00] $ - $ (5,140.00) $35,980.00
A1 9.6 |Meter Pits, installed and connected 32 28 EA $2,060.00 $2,060.00| $ - $ (8,240.00) $57,680.00
A1 10.1 _|Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 1 6 6 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $ - $ - $60,000.00
A1 10.2 |Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal 4 4 EA $750.00 $750.00( $ - $ - $3,000.00
A1 11.1 [10" DI 90 Deg. Bend 1 1 EA $1,285.00 $1,285.00| $ - $ - $1,285.00
A1 11.2_|10" DI 45 Deg. Bend 6 13 EA $1,065.00 $1,065.00{ $ 7,455.00 | $ - $13,845.00
A1 11.3 [10" DI 22.5 Deg. Bend 2 0 EA $1,050.00 $1,050.00| $ - $ (2,100.00) $0.00
A1 11.4 |12" x 10" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 1 1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00{ $ - $ - $10,000.00
A1 11.5 [10" x 10" Tee Fitting 1 2 EA $2,375.00 $2,375.00| $ 2,375.00 - $4,750.00
A1 11.6 |10" x 8" Reducer Fitting 1 0 EA $900.00 $900.00( $ - (900.00) $0.00
A1 11.7_[10" x 6" Tee Fitting 2 2 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00| $ - - $4,000.00
A1 11.8 10" Plug 1 3 EA $630.00 $630.00[ $ 1,260.00 - $1,890.00
A1 11.9 [8"x 8" Tee Fitting 1 0 EA $1,690.00 $1,690.00| $ - (1,690.00) $0.00
A1 11.10 [6" x 6" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 1 1 EA $6,500.00 $6,500.00| $ - - 6,500.00
A1 11.11_[6" DI 90 Deg. Bend 1 2 EA 650.00 650.00| $ 650.00 - 1,300.00
A1 12.1 _|INDOT Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface 16 12.46 TON 250.00 250.00 - (885.00) 3,115.00
A1 12.2_|INDOT Pavement Restoration - HMA Intermediate 25 11.73 TON 200.00 200.00 - (2,654.00) 2,346.00
A1 12.3 _|INDOT Pavement Restoration - HMA Base 96 22.31 TON 150.00 150.00 - (11,053.50) 3,346.50
A1 124 |Type 1C 115 59.22 TON $55.00 $55.00 - (3,067.90) 3,257.10
A1 13.1 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface 4 1 TON 250.00 250.00 - (750.00) $250.00
A1 13.2 |Intermediate 7 17.13 TON 200.00 200.00| $ 2,026.00 - $3,426.00
A1 13.3 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Base 7 23.00 TON 150.00 150.00| $ 2,400.00 - $3,450.00
A1l 13.4 |Aggregate No. 53 Base 13 5.00 TON $80.00 $80.00 - (640.00) $400.00
A1 14.1  |SR 120 Streetscape - 4" Sidewalk 940 147.20 SYD $85.00 $85.00 - (67,388.00) $12,512.00
A1 14.2  |SR 120 Streetscape - 9" PCCP 150 0.00 SYD 175.00 175.00 - (26,250.00) 0.00
A1 14.3 |SR 120 Streetscape - INDOT No. 8 Agg. Backfill 289 0.00 SYD 100.00 100.00 - (28,900.00) 0.00
A1 15.1 |SR 120 Streetscape - Curb Ramp Restoration 55 0.00 SYD 300.00 300.00 - (16,500.00) 0.00
A1 16.1  |SR 120 Streetscape - Concrete Curb Restoration 205 133.00 LFT $45.00 $45.00 - (3,240.00) $5,985.00
A1 17.1 _|Tower Site Temporary Access Road 1,420 1,420 SYD $17.50 $17.50 - - $24,850.00
A1 17.2 |Tower Site Temporary Access Road -Local Roadway 22.15 22.15 TON $250.00 $250.00 - - $5,537.50
Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface
A1 17.3 |Tower Site Temporary Access Road - Local Roadway 48.82 48.82 TON $150.00 $150.00( $ - $ - $7,323.00
Pavement Restoration - HMA Base
A1 17.4 |Tower Site Temporary Access Road — Additional 1 1 LSUM $8,975.00 $8,975.00| $ - $ - $8,975.00
Clearing and Grubbing
A1 18.1 |Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM $7,750.00 $7,750.00 - (1,937.50) $5,812.50
A1 19.1  |Water Main Line Stop - 6", Undistributed 2 0 EA $10,500.00 $10,500.00 - (21,000.00) $0.00
A1 20.1 |Flowable Fill, installed, for AC pipe support, as 20 16 CcYy $415.00 $415.00 - (1,660.00) $6,640.00
directed by Engineer or Town
A1 21.1 [Storm Piping Repairs, unforeseen conditions 4 4 EA $1,895.00 $1,895.00( $ - - $7,580.00
A1 22.1 |Force Main Repairs, unforeseen conditions 1 1 EA $6,150.00 $6,150.00{ $ - - $6,150.00
A1-CO3  23.1 |Asphalt Sidewalk 0 954 SY 0.00 $60.65 57,860.10 - $57,860.10
A1-CO3  24.1 |Interior Water Service Work 0 3 EA 0.00 $775.00 2,325.00 - $2,325.00
A1-CO3  25.1 |Additional Maintenance of Traffic Equipment 0 64 DAILY 0.00 $205.00 13,120.00 - $13,120.00
Mandatory Bid Alternate A2
A2 1.1 Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM $6,500.00 $6,500.00 - - $6,500.00
A2 2.1 Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM $25,500.00 $25,500.00 - - $25,500.00
A2 3.1 Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM $8,500.00 $8,500.00 - - $8,500.00
A2 4.1 |Tower/Well Site Earthwork & Grading 1 1 LSUM $133,500.00 $133,500.00 - - $133,500.00
A2 5.1 Dewatering 1 1 LSUM $3,500.00 $3,500.00 - - $3,500.00
A2 6.1 |Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM $65,000.00 $65,000.00 - - $65,000.00
A2 7.1 |Maintenance of Traffic 1 1 LSUM $1,500.00 $1,500.00 - - $1,500.00
A2 8.1 12" C900 PVC Water Main 230 230 LFT $107.50 $107.50 - - $24,725.00
A2 8.2 |16" C900 PVC Water Main 7 7 LFT $315.00 $315.00 - - $2,205.00
A2 8.3 |10" C900 PVC Water Main 150 150 LFT $97.50 $97.50 - - $14,625.00
A2 8.4 |8"C900 PVC Water Main 15 15 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - $1,425.00
A2 9.1 12" Gate Valve & Box 2 2 EA $5,725.00 $5,725.00 - - $11,450.00
A2 9.2 |16" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA $17,000.00 $17,000.00 - - $17,000.00
A2 9.3 |10" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA $4,775.00 $4,775.00 - - 4,775.00
A2 10.1_|1" PE CTS Water Service 120 120 LFT $17.50 $17.50 - - 2,100.00
A2 10.2 _ |1" Water Service Curb Stop Assembly 1 1 EA 1,650.00 1,650.00 - - 1,650.00
A2 11.1 [16" DI 45 Deg. Bend 2 2 EA 2,790.00 2,790.00 - - 5,580.00
A2 11.2_|10" DI 45 Deg. Bend 4 4 EA 1,065.00 1,065.00 - - 4,260.00
A2 11.3 |8" DI 45 Deg. Bend 2 2 EA $750.00 $750.00 - - 1,500.00
A2 11.4 16" x 12" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 2,050.00 2,050.00 - - 2,050.00
A2 11.5 [12" x 10" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 1,135.00 1,135.00 - - 1,135.00
A2 11.6 [12" x 12" Tee Fitting 1 1 EA 2,425.00 2,425.00 - - 2,425.00
page 2 of 4 Printed on: 4

32




Project:

Change Order No.

Town of Bristol Water System Improvements
3

Section 7, Item d.

Change Order Worksheet
Attachment 1

Contractor: Niblock
Previous Revised Previous Revised
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Contract Contract Unit Contract Unit | Contract Unit Increase Decrease Revised Contract Value
Quantity Quantity Price Price
A2 11.7 12" x 8" Tee Fitting 1 1 EA $2,265.00 $2,265.00 - - $2,265.00
A2 11.8 18" x 8" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 1 1 EA $7,900.00 $7,900.00 - - $7,900.00
A2 12.1 _|Tower/Well Site 12" PVC Storm Sewer 160 160 LFT $70.00 $70.00 - - $11,200.00
A2 12.2 |Tower/Well Site Storm Inlet 1 1 EA $1,900.00 $1,900.00 - - $1,900.00
A2 12.3 _|Tower/Well Site Drywell 2 2 EA $6,500.00 $6,500.00 - - $13,000.00
A2 12.4 |Tower/Well Site 4" PVC Sewer 45 45 LFT $100.00 $100.00 - - $4,500.00
A2 13.1 |Tower Site - INDOT No. 53 Compacted Aggregate 1,040 1,040 TON $41.00 $41.00 - - 42,640.00
A2 14.1 _|Wellhouse #6 Structure 1 1 LSUM $52,500.00 $52,500.00 - - 52,500.00
A2 14.2 |Wellhouse #6 Mechanical & Electrical 1 1 LSUM $94,750.00 $94,750.00 - - 94,750.00
A2 15.1 _|Water Well No. 6 - Peerless Midwest 1 1 LSUM $153,000.00|  $153,000.00 - - $153,000.00
A2 15.2  |Midwest 1 1 LSUM $93,290.00 $93,290.00 - - $93,290.00
A2 16.1 _|Chemical Building Structure 1 1 LSUM $81,500.00 $81,500.00 - - $81,500.00
A2 16.2 |Chemical Building Mechanical & Electrical 1 1 LSUM $235,000.00 $235,000.00 - - $235,000.00
A2 17.1__|Well Site Electrical 1 1 LSUM $70,000.00 $70,000.00 - - $70,000.00
A2 18.1 _|Water Main Line Stop - 8", Undistributed 2 2 EA $11,500.00 $11,500.00 - - $23,000.00
Mandatory Bid Alternate A3 0
A3 1.1 |Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00
A3 2.1 |Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM 25,500.00 25,500.00 - - 25,500.00
A3 3.1 |Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM 12,750.00 12,750.00 - - 12,750.00
A3 4.1 [Tower & Well Site Clearing 1 1 LSUM 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00
A3 5.1 |Dewatering 1 1 LSUM 45,000.00 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
A3 6.1 |Maintenance of Traffic 1 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 - - $5,000.00
A3 7.1 112" C900 PVC Water Main 1,040 1,040 LFT 101.50 101.50 - - $105,560.00
A3 7.2 12" C900 PVC Water Main by HDD 8,550 8,550 LFT 130.00 130.00 - - $1,111,500.00
A3 7.3 |Railroad Crossing 113 113 LFT 700.00 700.00 - - 79,100.00
A3 7.4 |12" HDPE Water Main 390 390 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - 37,050.00
A3 7.5 |12" HDPE Water Main & Casing - SR 120 Crossing 110 110 LFT $450.00 $450.00 - - 49,500.00
A3 7.6 18" C900 PVC Water Main 20 20 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - $1,900.00
A3 7.7 16" C900 PVC Water Main 20 20 LFT $65.50 $65.50 - - $1,310.00
A3 8.1 12" Gate Valve & Box 28 28 EA 5,725.00 5,725.00 - - $160,300.00
A3 8.2 18" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA 3,335.00 3,335.00 - - 3,335.00
A3 8.3 6" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA 2,435.00 2,435.00 - - 2,435.00
A3 9.1 |2"PE CTS Water Service 40 40 LFT $45.00 $45.00 - - 1,800.00
A3 9.2 |2" Water Service Curb Stop Assembly 2 2 EA $3,250.00 $3,250.00 - - 6,500.00
A3 10.1__|Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 1 20 20 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 - - $200,000.00
A3 10.2 _|Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 2 3 3 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 - - $30,000.00
A3 10.3 |Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal 1 1 EA $750.00 $750.00 - - $750.00
A3 11.1_|12" DI 45 Deg. Bend 11 11 EA 1,400.00 1,400.00 - - $15,400.00
A3 11.2 12" DI 22.5 Deg. Bend 6 6 EA 1,300.00 1,300.00 - - $7,800.00
A3 11.3 12" DI 11.25 Deg. Bend 4 4 EA 1,265.00 1,265.00 - - $5,060.00
A3 11.4 |12" x 12" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 1 1 EA $11,500.00 $11,500.00 - - $11,500.00
A3 11.5 12" x 12" Tee Fitting 5 5 EA 2,425.00 2,425.00 - - $12,125.00
A3 11.6 |12" x 8" Tee Fitting 1 1 EA 2,265.00 2,265.00 - - 2,265.00
A3 11.7_|12" x 8" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 1,030.00 1,030.00 - - 1,030.00
A3 11.8 |12" HDPE/PVC Material Transition Fitting 2 2 EA 1,785.00 1,785.00 - - 3,570.00
A3 11.9 12" HDPE Thrust Anchor 2 2 EA 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - $10,000.00
A3 11.10_[12" Plug 4 4 EA $825.00 $825.00 - - $3,300.00
A3 11.11_[8" x 8" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 2 2 EA $7,900.00 $7,900.00 - - 15,800.00
A3 12.1 _|River Crossing Monitoring Structure 1 1 EA $32,500.00 $32,500.00 - - 32,500.00
A3 13.1 |Clean Water Release Valve 1 1 EA $24,250.00 $24,250.00 - - 24,250.00
A3 14.1 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface 8 8 TON 250.00 250.00 - - 2,000.00
A3 14.2 _|Intermediate 15 15 TON 200.00 200.00 - - 3,000.00
A3 14.3 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Base 15 15 TON 150.00 150.00 - - 2,250.00
A3 14.4 |Aggregate No. 53 Base 30 30 TON $80.00 $80.00 - - 2,400.00
A3 15.1 |Parking Lot Pavement Restoration HMA Surface 2 2 TON $125.00 $125.00 - - 250.00
A3 15.2 |Parking Lot Pavement Restoration HMA Base 3 3 TON $100.00 $100.00 - - 300.00
A3 15.3 |Aggregate No. 53 Base 5 5 TON $41.50 $41.50 - - 207.50
A3 16.1 |Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM $23,500.00 $23,500.00 - - 23,500.00
A3 17.1__|Water Main Line Stop - 8", Undistributed 1 1 EA 11,500.00 11,500.00 - - 11,500.00
A3 17.2 _|Water Main Line Stop - 12", Undistributed 1 1 EA 14,500.00 14,500.00 - - 14,500.00
Mandatory Bid Alternate A4
A4 1.1 |Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM 12,500.00 12,500.00 - - 12,500.00
A4 2.1 |Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM 25,500.00 25,500.00 - - 25,500.00
A4 3.1 |Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM 18,000.00 18,000.00 - - 18,000.00
A4 4.1 [Site Clearing 1 1 LSUM $4,500.00 $4,500.00 - - $4,500.00
A4 5.1 |Dewatering 1 1 LSUM $1.00 $1.00 - - $1.00
Ad 6.1 |Maintenance of Traffic 1 1 LSUM $3,500.00 $3,500.00 - - $3,500.00
A4 7.1 112" C900 PVC Water Main 60 60 LFT $107.50 $107.50 - - $6,450.00
A4 7.2 12" C900 PVC Water Main by HDD 450 450 LFT $130.00 $130.00 - - $58,500.00
A4 7.3 |12" HDPE Water Main 790 790 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - $75,050.00
A4 7.4 110" C900 PVC Water Main 90 90 LFT $97.50 $97.50 - - $8,775.00
A4 7.5 110" C900 PVC Water Main by HDD 2,900 2,900 LFT $102.50 $102.50 - - $297,250.00
A4 7.6 18" C900 PVC Water Main 5 5 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - $475.00
A4 7.7 16" C900 PVC Water Main 215 215 LFT $52.50 $52.50 - - $11,287.50
A4 8.1 12" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA 5,725.00 5,725.00 - - $5,725.00
A4 8.2 10" Gate Valve & Box 10 10 EA 4,775.00 4,775.00 - - $47,750.00
A4 8.3 6" Gate Valve & Box 4 4 EA 2,435.00 2,435.00 - - $9,740.00
A4 9.1 _|Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 1 9 9 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 - - $90,000.00
A4 9.2 |Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 2 1 1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 - - $10,000.00
A4 9.3 [Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal 1 1 EA $750.00 $750.00 - - $750.00
A4 10.1 _|12" DI 45 Deg. Bend 3 3 EA 1,400.00 1,400.00 - - 4,200.00
A4 10.2 12" DI 22.5 Deg. Bend 2 2 EA 1,300.00 1,300.00 - - 2,600.00
A4 10.3 12" x 10" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 1,135.00 1,135.00 - - 1,135.00
A4 10.4 12" x 8" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 1,030.00 1,030.00 - - 1,030.00
A4 10.5 12" HDPE Thrust Anchor 2 2 EA 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - $10,000.00
A4 10.6 |12" HDPE/PVC Material Transition 2 2 EA 1,785.00 1,785.00 - - $3,570.00
33
page 3 of 4 Printed on: 4




Project:

Change Order No.

Town of Bristol Water System Improvements
3

Section 7, Item d.

Change Order Worksheet

Attachment 1

Contractor: Niblock
Previous Revised Previous Revised
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Contract Contract Unit Contract Unit | Contract Unit Increase Decrease Revised Contract Value
Quantity Quantity Price Price
A4 10.7 110" x 10" Tee Fitting 2 2 EA $2,375.00 $2,375.00 - - $4,750.00
A4 10.8 10" x 6" Tee Fitting 3 3 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 - - $6,000.00
A4 10.9 10" x 6" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA $760.00 $760.00 - - $760.00
A4 10.10 |10" Plug 2 2 EA $630.00 $630.00 - - 1,260.00
A4 10.11 |8" x 8" Tapping Valve, Sleeve & Box 1 1 EA 7,900.00 7,900.00 - - 7,900.00
A4 10.12_|6" x 6" Tee Fitting 1 1 EA 1,005.00 1,005.00 - - 1,005.00
A4 10.13 _|6" x 6" Tapping Valve, Sleeve & Box 2 2 EA $6,500.00 $6,500.00 - - $13,000.00
A4 10.14 |6" Plug 3 3 EA $380.00 $380.00 - - $1,140.00
A4 11.1 __|River Crossing Monitoring Structure 1 1 EA $32,500.00 $32,500.00 - - $32,500.00
A4 12.1 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface 15 15 TON 250.00 250.00 - - 3,750.00
A4 12.2 _|Intermediate 25 25 TON 200.00 200.00 - - 5,000.00
A4 12.3 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Base 25 25 TON 150.00 150.00 - - 3,750.00
A4 12.4 |Aggregate No. 53 Base 45 45 TON $80.00 $80.00 - - 3,600.00
Ad 13.1 |Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM 16,850.00 16,850.00 - - 16,850.00
A4 14.1_|Inserta Valve - 8" 1 1 EA 14,850.00 14,850.00 - - 14,850.00
A4 15.1 _|Water Main Line Stop - 8", Undistributed 1 1 EA 11,500.00 11,500.00 - - 11,500.00
A4 15.2 |Water Main Line Stop - 6", Undistributed 2 2 EA 10,500.00 10,500.00 - - 21,000.00
Mandatory Bid Alternate A5
A5 1.1 |Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM 2,500.00 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00
A5 2.1 |Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM 6,500.00 6,500.00 - - 6,500.00
A5 3.1 |Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM 2,500.00 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00
A5 4.1 Tower/Well Site Final Grading & Cleanup 1 1 LSUM $12,800.00 $12,800.00 - - 12,800.00
A5 5.1 Tower Site Pavement - HMA Surface 212 212 TON 135.00 135.00 - - 28,620.00
A5 5.2 |Tower Site Pavement - HMA Intermediate 422 422 TON 105.00 105.00 - - 44,310.00
A5 5.3 |Tower Site Pavement - HMA Base 422 422 TON 105.00 105.00 - - 44,310.00
A5 6.1 Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM $75,000.00 $75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
A5 7.1 Water System Control Installation & Integration 1 1 LSUM $560,000.00 $560,000.00 - - $560,000.00
A5 8.1 |Well & Tower System Start-Up 1 1 LSUM $25,500.00 $25,500.00 - - $25,500.00
$ - $ - $0.00
Total $5,974,519.70
Total Increase | $  97,377.60 |
Total Decrease | [$  (210,729.40)

page 4 of 4

Net change this change order

(113,351.80)

Contract Price prior to this change order 6,087,871.00
Current Contract Price 5,974,519.20
Printed on: 4

34




SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant Information

Section 7, Item e.

Name: Town of Bristol Water Utility SRF Loan Number: DW22282001
UEI #: NF35QSFKCC57 | Cage Code: | 87078 Request Number: 20

Mailing PO Box 122

Address:

City: Bristol | State: | IN ‘ ZIP Code: 46507-9489

Contact Person: Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone Number:

574-848-4853

Ms. Cathy Antonelli Authorized Representative Phone

Number:

Authorized Representative:

574-848-7007

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer please provide the following information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being
made (services, fees, type of work, etc.):

Quarterly invoices for labor standards services. For 2024 Q4 and 2025 Q1

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves X No
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local S

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program? [ ves X No
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [ ves X NnO
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. [ ves X No
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe: [ ves X No
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? [ ves X no
Loan Financial Information

Original Loan Amount: S 15,709,000

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements: S 3,258,599

Balance Available After this Disbursement: S 12,443,338
Amount to Contractor for this Request: S 7063

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor? | [ ves | X No
Contractor Name: Lori Shipman Consulting, LLC | DUNS #: 962748500

Mailing address: PO Box 232

City: Michigan City | State: | IN ‘ ZIP Code: 46725

Wiring Information:

Bank Name: STAR Financial Bank Bank Routing Number: 074901672

Account Name: Lori Shipman Consulting, LLC Account Number: 11143622

Retainage Amount for this Request: ‘ $ ‘ 0

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF: O
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above: O
Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank: O
Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Total Amount of this Request: ‘ S ‘ 7063

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis

Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive programs.

Authorized Representative
Signature:

Date:

For Internal Use Only:

Approved By: Date: GPR Amount: S

Lead Amount:

Revised on July 1, 2021

35




Lori Shipman Consulting, LLC

PO Box 232

Columbia City, IN 46725

[Your Company Slogan]

Qty

Description

Section 7, ltem e.

INVOICE

Date: January 1, 2025

To Cathy Antonelli/Jeff Beachy
Town of Bristol

303 E Vistula St.

Bristol, IN 46507

Unit Price Line Total

Labor Standards Services — Invoice 2 of 8

$3,531.25 $3,531.25

Total $3,531.25

Make all checks payable to Lori Shipman Consulting, LLC, PO Box 232, Columbia City, IN 46725

36



Lori Shipman
Cross-Out

Lori Shipman
Inserted Text
1

jfoglesong
Pen
INVOICE #2


Lori Shipman Consulting, LLC

PO Box 232

Columbia City, IN 46725

[Your Company Slogan]

Qty

Description

Section 7, ltem e.

INVOICE

Date: April 1, 2025

To Cathy Antonelli/Jeff Beachy
Town of Bristol

303 E Vistula St.

Bristol, IN 46507

Unit Price Line Total

Labor Standards Services — Invoice 3 of 8

$3,531.25 $3,531.25

Total $3,531.25

Make all checks payable to Lori Shipman Consulting, LLC, PO Box 232, Columbia City, IN 46725

37



Lori Shipman
Cross-Out

Lori Shipman
Inserted Text
1

jfoglesong
Pen
INVOICE #3


SRF Disbursement Request Form

Participant Information Section 7, Item e.

Name: Town of Bristol Water Utility SRF Loan Number: DW22282001

UEI #: NF35QSFKCC57 | Cage Code: | 87078 Request Number: 19

Mailing PO Box 122

Address:

City: Bristol | State: | IN ‘ ZIP Code: 46507-9489

Contact Person: Mr. Mike Yoder Contact Phone Number: 574-848-4853

Authorized Representative: Ms. Cathy Antonelli Authorized Representative Phone 574-848-7007
Number:

If requesting reimbursement to the Participant by wire transfer please provide the following information:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Loan Information

Description of work for which claim is being Construction Activities Pay Application #4

made (services, fees, type of work, etc.):

Is any part of this claim funded by an alternate funding source? [ ves X No
If yes, please identify the source and amount of the claim funded by the alternate source (OCRA, SAP, Local S

Is any part of this claim funded by the Indiana Brownfields Program? [ ves X No
Has the Participant paid the request and is now seeking reimbursement? [ ves X NnO
Is any part of this claim a result of a change order? If yes, please attach the SRF change order approval letter. [ ves X No
Are there Green Project Reserve components involved in this request? If yes, please describe: [ ves X No
Are there any Lead Line replacement components in this request? [ ves X no

Loan Financial Information

Original Loan Amount: 15,709,000

Total Amount of Previous Disbursements: 2,900,401

Balance Available After this Disbursement: 12,450,401

v | n | n

Amount to Contractor for this Request: 358,198

[ ves | X No

Is any part of this request a partial or final release of retainage to the contractor?

Contractor Name: Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, LLC | DUNS #:

Mailing address: 182 S County Road 900 East

City: Avon |State: | IN ‘ZIP Code: 46123

Wiring Information:

Bank Name: Enterprise Bank & Trust Bank Routing Number: 081006162

Account Name: Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, LLC Account Number: 1937516

Retainage Amount for this Request: ‘ $ ‘ 18,852

Participant requests that the retainage amount be held by SRF:

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the Participant via check to the mailing address listed above:

O0x

Participant requests that the retainage amount be sent to the following bank:

Bank Name: Bank Routing Number:

Account Name: Account Number:

Total Amount of this Request: ‘ S ‘ 358,198

The undersigned hereby certifies this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the
conditions of the project agreement(s), that the certified payrolls received in connection with any enclosed construction invoices are in compliance with the Davis
Bacon Act/ US Department of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and are in compliance with SRF incentive programs.

Authorized Representative Date:
Signature:

For Internal Use Only:

Approved By: Date: GPR Amount: S Lead Amount: | $

Revised on July 1, 2021

38




Contractor's Application for Payment Section 7, Item e.

Owner: Town of Bristol Owner's Project No.: n/a
Engineer: Jones Petrie Rafinski, Corp. Engineer's Project No.: 2023-0005
Contractor: Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, LLC Contractor's Project No.: 4030
Project: Water System Improvements Project
Contract: Contract B - Water Tower Construction
Application No.: FOUR Application Date: 3/31/2025
Application Period:  From 3/1/2025 to 3/31/2025
1. Original Contract Price S 5,750,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S -
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 5,750,000.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 908,900.00
5. Retainage
a. 5% X S 908,900.00 Work Completed ) 45,445.00
b. 5% X S - Stored Materials S -
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 45,445.00
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢) S 863,455.00
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 505,257.50
8. Amount due this application S 358,197.50
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5c) S 4,886,545.00

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: Phogenix Fabricatprs & Erectors, LLC

Signature: Mm/d Date:  3/31/2025

Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner
By: E&n / By:

Title: Senior Pro"ect bngineer Title:

Date: 2025-04-11 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

Total number of weather days for project: 0

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 39




Section 7, Item e.

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application for Payment
Owner: Town of Bristol Owner's Project No.: n/a
Engineer: Jones Petrie Rafinski, Corp. Engineer's Project No.: 2023-0005
Contractor: Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, LLC Contractor's Project No.: 4030
Project: Water System Improvements Project
Contract: Contract B - Water Tower Construction
Application No.: FOUR Application Period: From 03/01/25 to 03/31/25 Application Date: 03/31/25
A B C D [ E F G H |
Work C | i Work Completed % of
(D +E) From Materials and Materials Scheduled
Previous Currently Stored Stored to Date Value Balance to Finish
Scheduled Value Application This Period (notin D orE) (D+E+F) (G/¢) (C-G)
Item No. Description ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) (%) ($)
Original Contract
1 PROPOSED WATER TOWER CONSTRUCTION
1.1 ENGINEERING 345,000.00 345,000.00 - 345,000.00 100% -
1.2 PILES / DEEP FOUNDATION 335,000.00 3,350.00 331,650.00 335,000.00 100% -
1.3 FOUNDATION 908,000.00 - 45,400.00 45,400.00 5% 862,600.00
1.4 YARD PIPING 200,000.00 - - - 0% 200,000.00
1.5 TANK SHAFT 1,026,000.00 - - - 0% 1,026,000.00
1.6 TANK MATERIAL / SHOP FABRICATION 582,000.00 - - - - 0% 582,000.00
1.7 TANK DELIVERY 38,000.00 - - - 0% 38,000.00
1.8 TANK ERECTION 456,000.00 - - - 0% 456,000.00
1.9 TANK PAINTING 298,000.00 - - - 0% 298,000.00
2 EXISTING WATER TOWER DEMOLITION 120,000.00 - - - 0% 120,000.00
3 DEWATERING 65,000.00 - - - 0% 65,000.00
4 WATER TOWER INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS 504,500.00 - - - - 0% 504,500.00
4.1 TANK MIXING SYSTEM 12,500.00 - - - 0% 12,500.00
4.2 ELECTRICAL / CONTROLS 231,000.00 - - - 0% 231,000.00
4.3 DISINFECTION / TESTING / STARTUP 2,000.00 - - - 0% 2,000.00
5 EXISTING TOWER SITE RESTORATION 45,000.00 - - - 0% 45,000.00
6 FREEDOM POWDER SITE IMPROVEMENTS 220,000.00 - - - 0% 220,000.00
7 FREEDOM POWDER SITE RESTORATION 75,000.00 - - - 0% 75,000.00
8 MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION 115,000.00 11,500.00 - 11,500.00 10%! 103,500.00
8.1 BONDS / INSURANCE 172,000.00 172,000.00 - 172,000.00 100% -
Original Contract Totals| $  5,750,000.00 | $ 531,850.00 | $ 377,050.00 | $ - $ 908,900.00 16%| $  4,841,100.00
Change Orders
- - 0% -
- - 0% -
- - 0% -
Change Order Totals| $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Original Contract and Change Orders
Project Totals| $  5,750,000.00 [$  531,850.00 [$  377,050.00 [ § - [$  908,900.00 16%] $  4,841,100.00

Lump Sum

Total number of weather days for project: 0

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 40
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.




Section 8, Item a.

Ordinance No. 4.17.2025 -7

Additional Appropriation Ordinance

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than
was appropriated in the 2025 annual budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Bristol,
Indiana that for the expenses of the taxing unit the following additional sums of money are
hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purpose specified, subject to laws

governing the same:

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Bristol, Indiana, on this 17th
day of April 2025.

FUND # Appropriation | Amount Reason

Increase H

4424 CCD 4424-001-466 | $20,000.00 Outfitting a Police Vehicle for the K9 Unit

4651 G.O. Bond 4651-001-316 | $1,910.38 To fully appropriate the funds for the streetlights.

Project

4436 EDIT 4436-001-443 | $190,000.00 INDOT payment for new main streetlights and
installation and Water Main project on St. Joseph
and Elkhart Street

2410 ARP 2410-001-421 | $121,634.37 Water Main project on St. Joseph and Elkhart
Street.

2202 LRS 2202-001-430 | $34,000.00 Repair work on Ponderosa Street

2500 Ms4 2500-001-441 | $56,785.00 Stormwater work associated with CCMG projects
on St Joseph Street and the Earthway project

2580 East TIF #148 2580-001-550 | $300,000.00 Commerce Drive and SR 15 N intersection

improvement & RDC acquisition and improvements

for the Street Department property.

Grand total: $724,329.75

BRISTOL TOWN COUNCIL - TOWN OF BRISTOL, INDIANA

By

By

By

Jeff Beachy, President

Cathy Burke

Gregg Tuholski

By
Doug DeSmith

By
Dean Rentfrow

ATTEST:

Cathy Antonelli, Clerk-Treasurer

41




Section 8, Item a.

42




Section 8, Item a.

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS

Notice is hereby given to the taxpayers of the Town of Bristol, Elkhart County, Indiana, that the proper

legal officers will consider the following additional appropriations in-excess of the budget for the current

year at their regular meeting place at the Bristol Municipal Complex, 303 E Vistula, at 7:00 p.m., on
Thursday, May 15, 2025 — Ordinance 5-15-2025-9

Increase:
FUND # Appropriation # Amount Reason
2240 PS LIT 2240-001-441 $10,586.42 Outfitting a Police Vehicle (Detective)
2240 PS LIT 2240-001-440 $41,868.00 Purchase of 2023 Ford Police Interceptor 4WD
4436 EDIT 4436-001-443 $200,000.00 St Joseph/Elkhart Projects, Water Mains and
professional services

Total: $252,454.42

Taxpayers appearing at the meeting shall have a right to be heard. The additional appropriations as
finally made will be referred to the Department of Local Government Finance (Department). The
Department will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of funds to support the
appropriations within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified Copy of the action taken.

Dated: April 18, 2025
Cathy Antonelli, Clerk-Treasurer

43




Section 8, Item a.

Ordinance No. 5.15.2025-9

Additional Appropriation Ordinance

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than
was appropriated in the 2025 annual budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Bristol,
Indiana that for the expenses of the taxing unit the following additional sums of money are
hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purpose specified, subject to laws

governing the same:

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Bristol, Indiana, on this 15th

day of May, 2025.

Increase:
FUND # Appropriation # Amount Reason
2240 PSLIT 2240-001-441 $10,586.42 Outfitting a Police Vehicle (Detective) & graphics
2240 PS LIT 2240-001-440 S 41,868.00 Purchase of 2023 Ford Police Interceptor 4WD
4436 EDIT 4436-001-443 $200,000.00 St Joseph/Elkhart Projects, Water Mains and
professional services

Total: $252,454.42

BRISTOL TOWN COUNCIL - TOWN OF BRISTOL, INDIANA

By

Jeff Beachy, President

By

Cathy Burke

By

Gregg Tuholski

By

Doug DeSmith

By

Dean Rentfrow

ATTEST:

Cathy Antonelli, Clerk-Treasurer

44




Section 9, Item a.
BRISTOL POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORT

Manch 2025

Citations: 36

Warnings: 37

Calls Taken: 305

Impounded Vehicles: 3

Miles Driven: 15,666

Cases Taken: 41
Warrant: 1
Theft: 6
Reckless Driving: 1
Battery: 2
Resisting Arrest: 1
Possession of Marijuana: 2
Possession of a Controlled Substance: 1
OWI: 1
Burglary: 1
Fraud: 1
Child Molest: 1
Driving While License Suspended: 7
Crashes: 11
Other: 3

Overtime Hours
43.50

Code Enforcement

Nuisance Issues: 7

45




Section 9, Item a.

BRISTOL POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORT

Signs and Devices: 12

Illegal Parking: 11

Abandoned & Junk Vehicles (Property): 3
Other: 2

Citizen’s Complaints: 3

Code Enforcement Officer: 32

Respectfully,
Stephen M. Priem, Marshal

46




BRISTOL FIRE DEPARTMENT

405 E. ELKHART STREET
BRISTOL, IN. 46507
Office 1-574-848-4155 / Fax 1-574-848-0459

Nicholas J. A. Kantz Fire Chief James A. Hanes Jr. Assistant Chief

] Section 10, ltem a.

April 2025 Operations Report:
We responded to 92 calls in March.
We had 336 responses in January.

Staffing:
We are accepting Fulltime and Parttime applications.

Additional:
We continue working on getting our new ambulance certified.

We have continued to work on the training buildings. We have cut in a couple of doors,
repaired some soft spots on the floor and repaired some walls. We are currently working on
installing movable/portable walls to make different layouts in the building.

Thank you,
Nicholas J.A. Kantz
Fire Chief

47




False Ala rms and Ca“S (1) A +9 ’M  Fire Incidents Section 10, Item a.

Filter statement

Filters Alarm Date Range 3/1/25 to 3/31/25

Total Incidents & False

Alarms

Total Incidents w/false alarms i... Percent of Incidents with False Alarm

Percent of False Alarm Calls

= 10.87%

Incidents over Time

10

Q Q Q Q Q Q O O O R S O P
Q P P L P oS o N
N ARV SN RPN °) N \’1« KA '\Q A NP P

172

48




False Alarms and Calls (1) o 14 2025 2490

PM Fire Incidents

Section 10, Item a.

Filter statement

Filters Alarm Date Range 3/1/25 to 3/31/25

Breakdown of False Alarm Incidents by Type

Power line down”~

Public service assistance, other
Brush or brush-and-grass mixture ...
Rescue, EMS incident, other

N\A

Fire, other

Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire
Good intent call, other

Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

Motor vehicle accident with no inj...

Grass fire

Overpressure rupture from air or ...

Special type of incident, other .

4

NN

N

2/2

8

10

20

30

40

] Medical assist, assist EMS crew B R B B s T i T A .

50

49




Section 11, Item a.

April 1, 2025 Park Board Meeting

Attending: Scott Dreamer, Andrew Medford, Linda Powell, Mike Ropp, Jill Swartz, Nik Kantz,
Eric Funkhouser, Seanna Smartt. (Children’s Coordinator Bristol Library.) Secretary, RoseMary
McDaniel.

January and March minutes were approved.

Visitors: Seanna of the Bristol Library gave a updated report on the Library Bristol Summer
Fest, hosted by the Bristol Library and the Bristol Parks.

This event will be on June 14, 2025 at Congdon and Cummins Parks. She estimated that there
would be about 600 people or more attending the event. The event application for the Library
was approved.

Eric Funkhouser, Bristol Street Superintendent talked about concrete picnic tables for Congdon
Park. There was a discussion on where to place these tables and how many to order. It was
decided to put them on concrete slabs. More discussion at the next Park Board meeting.

Storm damage from March 30th to the trees in the park needs to be cleaned up. There was no
other damage except the branches are down.

Eric talked about Cummins Park Parking. If the rope climbing and swings were moved, the
parking could be expanded to at least 10 to 12 spaces.

Eric is working on replacing mulch in the playground areas with matts. But this has proved to
be very expensive with mats costing $2500 each. After more discussion, mulch seemed like a
better option. Until we decide where the playground equipment in Cummins park will be moved
to, we will not make a decision about the mulch at this time.

Basketball court: to redo the basketball court in asphalt would be about $20,000. In concrete, it
would be about $30,000. More discussion needed.

Pickle ball nets are now up, and the courts are all cleaned up. The App is up and running.
There was ice damage to the handicapped launch, and Eric is looking into repairs for that.

There was more discussion on Congdon Park kayak launch. It was felt that the slope was still
too steep, but waiting to see if more erosion might occur.

Eric said they used the fire department cleaning machine to clean the floors at Hermance Park.
However, the stains still remained on the floor. Nik said the Fire Department had another
machine that would perhaps clean the spots, and they would be happy to let us use the
machine.

Jill suggested that we put together a Bristol Parks Brochure for public use.
Mary Ann Martin was requesting more flowers down in Congdon Park.

Next meeting will be May 5, 2025 in the Town Hall. Guests are welcome.

Recording Secretary, RoseMary McDaniel

50




Section 11, Item a.

51




	Top
	Section 7, Item a.	BFD
	BFDBristol Agreement 2025

	Section 7, Item b.	Commonwealth Engineers Invoice SRF Disbursement Request #25
	0. Town Council Summary 4.17.25
	SRF Disbursement 25 - Commonwealth
	Bristol WWTP Improvements S22145 - SRF Log WW22532001

	Section 7, Item c.	Crosby Construction Pay App#9 SRF Disbursement Request #26
	SRF Disbursement 26 - Crosby Construction PPA #9

	Section 7, Item d.	change app3
	Change Order #3 (24071) Bristol Water Contract A

	Section 7, Item e.	SRF jpr
	JPR DW22282001 SRF Disbursement Request Form No. 20
	JPR DW22282001 SRF Disbursement Request Form No. 19

	Section 8, Item a.	Additional Appropriations
	Ordinance 4.17.2025 -7   $724,329.75 additional appropriations
	4.18.2025 sent for publishing- NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS $252,454.42 ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS
	Ordinance 5.15.2025-9 $252,454.42 additional appropriations

	Section 9, Item a.	March report
	March - 2025 PD

	Section 10, Item a.	Ops report
	BFD APRIL 2025 OPERATIONS REPORT

	Section 11, Item a.	April Report
	April 1, 2025 Park Board Report

	Bottom

